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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL '
Service Appeal No. 803/2018

Date of Institution e 07.06.2018
Date of Decision ... 18.02.2020

Israr Ahmad Qari, Government High School No.2, Saleem
Khan Tehsil & District Swabi.

Appellant |

Versus e

1. Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. Deputy Director Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
District Education Officer (Male) Swabi. .
Secretary Eleméntary & Secondary Education Khybel :
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

B

Respondents

Mr. Muhammad Hamid Mughal Member(J)
18.02.2020 | Mr. Mian Muhammad femmmme e Member(E)

JUDGMENT .
MUHAMMAD _ HAMID = MUGHAL. MEMBER:

\ .

&/‘{-’,oyo Appellant with counsel and Mr. Muhammad Jan learned

: .De-puty. District Attomey alongwith Fazal Khaliq ADO present.
2. The appellant (Qari), has.ﬂled the present service appeal |

i against the order dated 10.05.2018 of the apbellat‘e aﬁthorit§

(Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar) and the order

dated 17.05.2018 of DEO (Male) Swabi on the ground that




.

though the appellant has been reinstated but witho-ut all back
beﬁeﬁts.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that the
appellant was taken into custody by the police authorities and |
other agencies on the pretext of having links with banned
outfits; that father of the appellant informed the Education
Department regarding illegal confinement of the appellant; that
the appellant was roped in false, concocted and factitious
criminal cases by CTD; that vide order dated 25.03.2017, the
appellant was removed from serviée while treating the absence
period as unauthorized absence from duty wit}'lout pay; that the
departmental appeal filed by the appellant was accepted and
vide él’del' dated 10.05.2018 he was reinstated in service while
treating the absence period w.e.f 05.08.2015 to 21.11.2017 as
leave without pay; that consequently the DEO (Male) Swabi
vide order dated 17.05.2018 reinstated the appellant in service
while converting the period w.e.f 05.08.2015 to 09.05.2018 as
extraoridinary leave without pay. Learned counsel for the
appellant argued that the appellate authority treated the absence
period w.e.f 05.08.2015 to 21.11.2017 as leave without pay but
on the other hand, DEO (Male) Swabi treated the absence
period w.e.f 05.08.2015 to 09.05.2018 as extraordinary leave
without pay; that the appellant did noti remain willfully absent
from duty rather he was in custody oAf agencies, hence he is

entitled to all the back benefits upon his reinstatement.




4. On the other hand learned DDA argued that the appellarvlt‘ B
has not come to this Tribunal with c‘lean hands; fhét father of
the appellant in his application dated 07.05.2015 addressed to
the Headmaster admitted that his son had links with the local
Taliban; that due to absence of the appellant, he";vas removed
from service however the appellate authority too]{ the lenient
view and reinstated the appellant with immediate effect' while
treating the absence period as leave without pay; that the
appellant did not perfoﬁn any duty w.e.f 05.08.2015 to
09.05.2018, hence he is not entitled to the salary/monitory
benefits of the absence and out of service period.

5. Arguments heard. File perused.

6. Vide order dated 25.02.2017 the appellant was awarded-
major punishment of removal from service on the ground of
absence from duty. Departmental appeal filed by the appellant-
was accepted and in compliance with the order of‘:the appellate
authority, DEO (Male) Swabi reiﬁstated the appellant in
service. DEO (Male) Swabi while reinstating the appellant
converted the period w.e.f 05.08.2015 to 09.052018 as|
extraordinary leave withdut pay. Admittedly the appellanf did |-
not perform duties w.e.f 05.08.2015 to 09.05.2018. It is not the
case of the appellant that due to his involvement in criminal-
cases, he remained in the judicial lockup during his entire

absence period. No documentary evidence is available on file

in support of the plea that the appellant was in custody of




‘agencies during the period he remained absént_ from duty.

7. ‘In nutshell the appellant has not been able to make out
his case for the grant of back benefits of the absence period/out
of service period. Consequently the present service appeal is

dismissed. No order as to costs. File be consigned to the record

room. A .
* -
(Mian Muhammad) (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
Member ' Member
ANNOUNCED

18.02.2020

1




1'11.02'.2020’, L ‘App'eliént with counsel present. Mr. Muhammad Jan

t learned Dépljfy District Attorney alongwith Fazal Khaliq.

-ADO present. Arguments heard. To come up for order on

e

-

Member

18.02.2019 Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Muhammad Jan learned
Deputy District Attorney alongwith Fazal Khaliq ADO

present.

Vide separate judgment of today of this Tribunal placed on

 file, the present service appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to

‘ bear thej n costs. File be consigned to the record room.
A \ .
-~ &Q/

(Mian Muhammad) (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
Member: Member
ANNOUNCED,

18.02.2020




16.07.2019  Appellant in pérson present. Mr. Muhammad Jan
| leatfﬁéd 3Deputy District Attorney.yfor the respondents

present. Appellant requested for adjournment as his counsel

is not in attendance. Adjourned. To come up forlarguments

on 28.08.2019 before D.B.

(Hussain Shah) ' (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
, : ¢ . -Member o Member
. i TN F
128.08.2019 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah, DDA for

respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks
adjournment. Adjourn. Case to come up for arguments on
12.11.2019 before D.B. '

X )

Member Member

12.11.2019 Lcarned counsel- for the appellant and Mr. Kabw Ullah

Khattak 'ec’]fhd A:k{l\* A@) present. Arguments heard. To
come up faf arder on 06.12. 2019 before D.B.

[/L/% | % ﬁéwz/é < /V)é@m/ﬁ/{ /5601n%/;/5ﬁ4f>/
| s Mﬁ””@/ ﬁo M z,uza-
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,2'9;'1,2(.)19 4 Appellant in persoﬁ and Mr. Muhammad Jan Deputy
- District Attorney alongwith Fazle Khalig, ADO for the

respondents present.

: o - Appellant  request for adjournment  due Atg
, engagement of his learned counsel before the Hon’ble

'* o | N ﬁi’ghj Court today.

Adjourned to 09.04.2019before the D.B.

ember Chairman

T ‘09.0.4.20119 Appellant 1n per.sc:)n -pres-ent. Mr Riaz ‘Paindald‘]el
o o learned Assistant Advocate General for the respohdents
present.- Appellant seeks Adjournmeht as his counsel is

- not in attendance. Adjourn. To come up for arguménts on

25062019 before DB |
. o Member Member -
25.06:2{219 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad

. Jan, DDA. Lear_ned counsel for the appellant is directed

to submit member copy of the. instant appeal.

Adjourned. Case to come up for arguments on
-16.07.2019 before D.B.

Member : o Member




Appellant alongwith his counsel and Mir. Kabiruflah -
Khattak, Additional Advocate General for thc—z_res;pondn-af‘{‘;s" '
present. Security and process fee not deposited. Appellant -

' is directed to deposit security and process fee within Seven
m_s.ited

555 Fed - ([’)7.) days, thereafter notices be issued to the respondents

for written reply/comments on 17.10.2018 before S.B. : ,

) o ' (Muhammaﬁ( in i«ur:( L

IVIemb('

17.10.2018 ‘ Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Fazli Khallq, ADEO
‘ anngw1th Mr. Kabirullah Khattak Addl: AG for respondents present
Written reply submltted Wthh is placed on file. A copy of the same

was also handed over the appellant Case to come up tor rejomdel‘ and

al}:,uments on 29.11.2018 before D.B. R
. (Ahmmse{n) -

Member -
29.11.2018 | Junior to counsel for appellant e ‘;_;.‘»and M.
Muhammad Riaz Painda Khel, Asstt. . AG ..’01" fh'e
reépondents‘ present. ' o s

The former requests for adjournment as learned senior

to 29.01.2019 before the D.B.

-----

Member

counsel is busy before the Hon’ble High Court. Ad_ioufned .




27.07.2018 B Appellant Mr. Israr Ahmad in person along‘witﬁh his .
counsel Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad, -Advocate pres‘é_nt and .

heard in limine.

Main Contention is that the appellant was piéked ilp B
by the Agency and this fact was brought in to the notice
of the authority. However, atter his release viz acqu1ttal
in cases reglstered agamst him, he was. remstated in |

service but without back benefits. Further contends that |

his absence from duty wés beyond his control for Which

" he cannot be blamed un-condemhed.

Points raised riéed _consideration. The appeal :is

' . admltted tc full hearing, subject to all legal objectxons

The appellant is directed to deposit securlty and process o
fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to’therﬁ

respondents. To come up for written reply/comments on

05.09.2018 before S.B.

Chairman .

T T PR Y ST,

BT S
[ S .\\:LJ:llJINAI! X

Py

- > ; i
t’. PRSI I o I -'k"'i‘u

OIS e B
PN

warsd Ny et

DLOSETTE. S

g e




;
)

[t g8

|
| .. Form-A
| FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of ' S
Case No. 803/2018
S.No. | Date of order Order or other précéé’&in’g’é-'w‘ifh.'s:iéhatﬁreidf judge
* proceedings _ ‘ '
1 2 3
1 14/06/2018 The appeal of Mr. Israr Aimad’ resubmitted today by Mr.
Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri Advocate may be entered in the Institution
R'egis_tentf‘ajnd_ put up"tci tﬁé Wo'rth'y thairmai for ‘proper order please.
M
REGISTRAR -
2 This case is entruste toh S. Benc‘h for preliminary hearing to
be put up th:erje:on; _
)
CHAIRMAN
25.06.2018 Appellant absent. Learned counsel for appellant also
absent. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing on
16.07.2018 before S.B. ;
S ‘ Member
16.07.2018 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present and "seeks

adjournment due to- general strike of the Bar. Adjourned. To ¢

up for preliminary hearing on 27.07.2018 before S:B.

(Ahjmd Hassan)

Member

P

ome




CLE The appeal of Mr. Israr Ahmad Qari Govt. High School No.2 Saleem Khan Swabi received
L today i'e. on Oi??:’.062018_is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel

fop_the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant

2- Annexures of'the appeal may be attested.

‘3- Annexures of the appeal may be flagged. A

4- In the memo of appeal many places have been left blank which may be filled up.

5- Annexures D & H of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better

“one. ' _ :

6- Annexures of the appeal are not in sequence which may be annexed serial wise as
mentioned in the memo of appeal '

~7- Six more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect may
also be submitted with the appeal.

No. 22 s,

Dt. 2( & /2018.

REGISTRAR 7 {44 .
SERVICE TRIBUNAL H’W

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri Adv. Pesh.







BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
Appeal No. f)" 03 12018
Israr Ahmad
Qari, Government High School No.|2, Saleem Khan
Tehsil & D1str1ct Swabi. .l. ......................... Petitioner
V ERSUS
Dlrector Elementary & Secondary Educa‘uon Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar &
others .....ooovvvviiiviiin.. Respondents
. |
IINDEX |
S.No ~ Description of Documents | Annex | Pages
1. [ Memo of Appeal | A 1-7
Copies of appointment ordér and service Book | A&B | 8-15
3. | Copies of application in respect of appellants C 16
absence from duties ; A
4. | Copies of .correspondence in respect of D 17-39
- | appellant absence _ ‘
5. | Copies of FIRs and bail orcilers | E.F,G, | 40-47
! & H
" 6. | Copies of writ petition and some order sheet T&J | 48-68

7. | Copy of order dated 24.03.2017 communicated | K & | 69-70

* | to the appellant on 22.11.2017 and pay slip as | K/1
K/1
8. | Copies of ATC Mardan Oxder dated 31.03.2016 | L & L/1 | 71-72
: and impugned order dated [10.05.2018 |
9. | Copy of appellants apphcatlon and order of| M&N | 73-74
'| DEO, Swabi dated 17.05. 2015 ' '

10.| Copy of Departmental Appeal 0 75-78
11.| Copy of Arrival Report | P 79
12.| Copies of some notices O:l’ anti teuonsm court Q | 80-88
No [1I Peshawar _ N
~13.| Wakalat Nama N 89
l .-
: Appellan -
Through - '
s Mukhtar Ahmad Mar'lc'l/ A
Date: 11-June-2018 -+ Advocate, High court

Office # 24-A, Nasir Mansion, 2-
Railway road, Shoba Bazar, Peshawar
Ph No. 091-2214385
Mob: 0333-215-6006

~ Email: Mukhtaadvocate(@gmail.com

S T . rﬂil‘ \




~d . BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
| SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

. ‘hwber Pa htukhwa
APPEAL NO. g 03 /2018 1\1;::“0‘: ,}‘r“,l% ué
©
Israr Ahmad, Diary No. .-L————

Qari, Government High School No 2, Saleem Khan, ced __:Zf__g:_%_o / g
‘Tehsil & District Swabi. ba

e e e Appellant

1. Director, Elementary & Sécondary Education
" Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. .

2. Deputy Director Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

W)

3. District Education Officer, Swabi.

4. Sectary,Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

I T N R Gk e e e T S D ki e e e e S S M e e S e P B S S A e e S T Y S D SR, B S S S . Sy P Y PP A4 e e e e
T e G e e e Y WD D R e e S e e S . W (i o e e e e ey o R S e s o ot B S W S A o T S o o e T P ——mm=o

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER

BEARING ENDST; NO.1578-80 / F NO. 162 / KC / APPEAL OF PST (M)

GENERAL, DATED PESHAWAR THE 10/05/2018 WHEREBY THE

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WAS ACCEPTED AND

THE APPELLANT WAS REINSTATED IN SERVICE WITH IMMEDIATE

EFFECT AND ABSENT PERIOD W.EF 05-08-2015 TO 21-11-2017

SHALL BE TREATED AS LEAVE WITHOUT PAY AND SUBSEQUENT

| AMENDMENT BY THE DEO, SWABI WHEREBY THE LAST DATE WAS
Fxlledtp-(ﬁay CHANGED FROM 21-4}-2017 TO 09-05-2015.

Regisrine: PRAYER IN APPEAL;

) /2? : ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED

- 10-05-2018PASSED BY THE DIRECTOR EDUCATION, KPK,
PESHAWAR AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENT BY THE DEO, SWABI

DATED 17/5/2018 MAY PLEASE BE MODIFIED TO THE EXTENT OF

Re-snbmxtted to -8EAVE WITHOUT PAYAND THE APPELLANT'S APPEAL BE

| 2nd &Y. ACCEPTED WITH AS PRAYED FOR L.E. WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS.

'y L.tﬂ . RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH;

1. That fthe appellant is .law abiding citizen of Pakistan ‘and was
' performing his duties as Qari (BPS-09) at Government High School

LTy SR S




2

No.2, Saleem Khan, District Swabi vide his appointment orderand
_service book. ‘ ‘ A

Copies of appointment order and service book
are attached herewith and marked as
Annexure A & B.

That abpellanf was performing his duties to the entire satisfaction of
high ups and there was no complaint from any quarters of whatsoever

nature as such enjoying an unblemished service and track record.

That appellant along with his father Professor (Rtd.) Hafiz Siyah Hosh,
were going to Swabi on 5" August, 2015 at 1100 Hours when
intercepted by the local police of Police Station, Swabi on Main Saleem
Khan Swabi Road and started interrogation and later on told
appellant’s old aged father to hand over appellant and as per their

~ 'contention he has allegedly some links with banned outfits and after.

completion of interrogation process, they (police) will release him
accordingly.

Since appellant’'s arrest he was kept in illegal confinement of the police
while his parents were running from pillar to'post in order to inquire his
whereabouts and in the same manner he too was not allowed to
contact his parents hence suffered.physical torture and mental agonies
at the hands of local police as well as Counter Terrorism Department
(CTD) of Police at Mardan and Peshawar.

That in the meantime appellants old age father informed
‘Headmaster/Principal of his School after termination of summer
-~ vacations regarding his illegal confinement vide application -date.d
07/09/2017 addressed to the Headmaster Govt: High School, No.2,
Saleem Khan, Swabi in reply whereof, the Headmaster of GHS No.2,
Saleem Khan vide his letter bearing Endst: No. 364-G, dated
08/09/2015 on the subject of Absence from duties addressed to the
appellant regarding his absence and all these facts were in the
knowledge of DEO, Edvucation,‘ Swabi kRespondent No.3) that since he

was languishing behind the bar as pef correspondence.

Copies of applications in respect of appellant’s
absence from duties are attached as
AnnexureC. ‘




10..

3

That appellant's father remained stuck in his search and also in

correspondence with the School and District Education Officer, Swabi
while the concerned officials were insisting for his attendanc_:e but due
to the facts and circumstances of appellant’s case he could not-be able
to report his school as such suspended from service and the
suspension orders were extended time to time vide letters etc. of his

father on his behalf and reply of the department thereof.

Copies of correspondence are attached
herewith and marked as Annexure D

.That it is pertinent to note here that since appellant’s arrest by the local

police his father was continuously remained in contact with his school
and EDO but it is astonishing to mention here that none of the

- correspondences or letter was addressed at appellant's home address

and all the correspondences have been made by the School with its
own School and EDO concerned which speaks volumes -about the
efficiency of school as well as the office of the EDO. |

That it is evident from the record that when the appellant applied for
post arrest bail at Anti-Terrorism Court at Mardan, thé learned Court of
ATC, Mardan enlarged himon bail. Similarly the appellant was roped in
another false, concocted and fictitious case by the Counter Terrorism

Department (CTD) Peshawar and when applied for post arrest bail, the

~ 'learned ATC, Peshawar also admitted him on bail vide FIRs and Bail

Orders of the courts.

Copies of FIRs and Bail orders are attached
herewith and marked as annexure E, F, G & H

That when appellant's father took both orders of the A'r'C, Peshawar
and Mardén to the Central Prison Peshawar where he was.confined,'
the same orders were flouted by the Officials of Central Prison
Peéhawar and he was handed over to another agency, and all this has
been done off the record, hence he could not be able to give his arrival
report at h.is school.

.'That the moment appellant was handed over to another agency, his

father was again remained stuck in his search who was running from
plillar to post but all his efforts gone in vain, hence his father filed a
Habeas Corpus / Writ Petition before the Honorable Peshawar High
Court at Peshawar vide WP.No.'315-P/2016, Titled Israr Ahmad

. A
N , N =
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1.

12.

- appeal before the Respondent No.1 & 2 whereby his appeal was

13.

'S

(Detenue) Through His Father Siyah Hosh Vs. Superihtendent Jail,

Peshawar & Others. The facts and circumstances narrated /
mentioned therein are self-explanatory and the same may be treated
as integ‘ral part of this appeal as the same could not be reproduced
here for the sake of brevity in order to avoid repetition.

Copies of writ petition and some order sheets
are attached herewith and marked as
Annexure | & J respectively.

That as and when the appellant got released by the police, he then and
there approached his school i.e. GHS, No.2 Saleem Khan, District
Swabi and filed an application @fﬂ}ﬁ__::
Arrival Report whereby vide Notification bearing Endst: No.2280-
84/File/Removal from Service, Dated Swabi, the 24/03/2017,

communicated me on 22-11-2017and the appellant was' removed

__.—~regarding his

from service as such.

Copy of order dated 24-03-2017
communicated to the appellant on'22-11-2017
is attached herewith and marked as Annexure
K.and Pay (L g, K/

The appellant impugned the above mentioned order in a departmental

partially allowed and he was reinstated in service but without back
benefits vide ENDST; NO.1578-80 / F NO. 162 / KC / APPEAL OF
PST (M) GENERAL, DATED PESHAWAR THE 10/05/2018.impugned
herein. The operative part of the order is reproduced here for ready
reference;

5. NOW THEREFORE, in exercise of power conferred under
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Servants (Efficiency & Discipline)
Rules-2011 the appellate authority has decided to Accept
the Appeal of Mr. Israr Ahmad Qari GHS No.2 Saleem
Khan District Swabi and he is hereby Re-instated in
Service with immediate effect and absent period w. é.:'.05-
08-2015 to 21-11-2017 shall be treated as leave without
pay.

Copy of impugned order is attached herewith
and marked as Annexure L £ L/i
That the appellant submitted an application along with the impugned
order to the Respondent No.3 (DEO, Swabi) vide his application dated

A 2

Copy of AT C-Mardpun srdlan ofid 31-3-16 and



) N 19-05-2018 whereby the Respondent No.3 issued his Re-instatement
Order vide Endst: No.5616-20, dated 17-5-2018. The DEO, Swabi
went one step ahead and sated in its order that;

- o The absence period w.e.f. 05/08/2015to 09/05/2018 is
hereby converted into Extra Ordinary leave without pay
under Rule 12 (3) of Revised Leave Rules 1981.

It is very astonishing to note that the appellate authority o;de'r has been
modified and period of absence was changed from 21-11-2017 in to
09-05-2018 which was beyond the powers of the DEO, Swabi which
order is also liable to be set at naught. .

Copy - of appellants application and order -of
DEO, Swabi are attached herewith and marked
as annexure M & N
14.  That having no other remedy the present appellant knock the door of
this honorable court in the instant Service Appeal on the following
amongst other grounds; ' “

GROUNDS:-

A That the impugned Order / Notification bearing ENDST; NO.1578-80 / F

NO. 162 / KC / APPEAL OF PST (M) GENERAL, DATED PESHAWAR

" THE 10/05/2018, communicated the appellant on 19 05- 2018 is against
law and facts hence liable to be set aside. ‘

b. That subsequent order when the appellant moved an abplication along
with the re-instatement order issued by the Director Education, KPK:to the
DEO, Swabi, he at his own amended and changed the last date and as
such committed illegality which is also liable to amended and the appellant
be allowed re-instatement with all back benefits. '

c. That since appellant's arrest till his release by the police the entire episode
was brought in the knowledge of respondents, hence the notification in
respect of removal from service was set aside and the appellant’s
. departmental appeal was allowed as leave without pay WhICh has further

- been amended by the DEO, Swabi beyond their power as such the orders

are liable to be amended and appellant's appeal be allowed with all back'
benefits. ‘




_ That it is matter of record that appellants old age father was

continuously -pursuing his cases at different forums i.e. Anti
Terrorism courts at Mardan and Peshawar, Peshawar High court,
GHS No. 2 Saleem Khan and District Education Office (Male)
Swabi and the department was kind enough to extend suspension
from tie to time but even then the impugned order of has been
passed which is liable to be amended.

That even the entire correspondences or letters has been
communicated to appellants school i.e. GHS No. 2 Saleem Khan
and none of the letter or correspondences has ever been made or
addressed on his home address, hence the back benefits in the
shape of pay has wrongly been denied by the respondents for
which they may be directed to pay has wrongly been denied by the

- respondents for which they may be directed to pay in view of

peculiar facts and circumstances of the case.

That even the writ petition i.e. Habeas Corpus petition was filed by
the appellant’s father in the Hon’ble Peshawar IHigh court at
Peshawar which was disposed of after the appellant safe recovery
which fact has also been denied by the respondents as such
committed gross illegality and irregularity.

That appellants absence from service was neither intentional nor in
his control and the same was beyond his control, hence the thing
which was beyond appellants control was very much brought in the
kind notice of respondents but even then the extreme step of
removal from service was passed which order cancelled by the
departmental authority but the reinstatement order was passed
without pay i.e. Back Benefits. '

~ That the appellant when preferred departmental appeal, his appeal

was partially allowed and he even explained the entire service vide
his departmental appeal arrival report and same notices of ATC
courts at Mardan and Peshawar but even then the impugned order
was passed. (Copies of departmental appeal, arrival report and
some notices of ATC, Peshawar are annexed as Q, P & O
respectively) '

That the appellant be allowed raise further grounds at the time of
hearing of this appeal, hence this appeal with the following prayer:




4

: Prayer;

7

It is, therefore, respéétfully prayed that on.acceptan:ce of this
appeal, the impugned -Notification bearing Endst: No.1578-80/F

_ No.162/KCIAppeaI of PST (M)General Dated Peshawar the 10/05/2018,
.and subsequent Order of Re- ihstatementOrderbearing Endst: No.5616-

20, dated 17-5-2018may kindly be modlfled and the appellants| appeal be
aIIowed with all back benefits. ' ;
|

~ Any other relief deems fit and proper may also be gr%’nt%é.\ :

. ' ' ' ] ‘; ,/J"
Peshawar. N - ~ i ("

‘Dated: _©& /06/2018 Appellant

Israr Ahmad

Through

MUKHTAR AHMAD. MANERI
Advocate High Court

Office # 24-A, Nasir Mansion;

2-Railway Road, Shoba Bazaar,

Peshawar.Ph: Off: 091-2214385

Mob: 0333-215-6006 -

Email: mukhtaradvocate@yahoo com :
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Ay OFFICE
/, APTOINTMINT ACAISNT OARL(MALE) POSTS.

B

OF TUE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ((E&SE) SWARL

Consequent upon the reconumendation of the Departmental Sclection

Conunittee s contiined i ihe mingtes of the meeting held on 18.11.2011 in the office of the EDO

(E&SE) Swali,

In compliance with Governmentof the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary &

Sceondary Education Department notification having No. SO (PE)4-5/SSRC/Vol-11] dated
IRAOT2000 Fadorsed 1o all concerned (inclading all the EDOs “E&SE” in KPK at S.No.12) by the
Section Otticer Primary on even No. & date. the EDO E&SE ) Swabi is pleased o order the
appoiniments of the tollowing ETEA test qualified Candidates having at least SSC with [Hafiz-c-
Quran and Qirat Sunad qualilicaiion (out ol 100% guota) against Qari (Malc) posts tn B’S-09 of
(R=.6200-380-17600) plus veaal allowasees s adiissible undee the rudes mentioned there-in the
appendi gt SANGA ob e sobication relernned oaduwa e i the interest b public service ron e dide

ol theiwr tah iy over charge on the teems and conditions given below:-

Nume ol school Remarks

(S# [ Name Father's Name Address
. where posted
@ Israr Ahmad Hafiz Siyah Hosh VPO, Salim Khan | GHS Qadra (G) AVP
VPO, Babu Dheri AVP
2 | Sajjad Ali Abdul Muntasir Oobian GHS Lahor (E)
f 3 | Abid Ali Sher Afsar Khan VPO Yzﬂ.oobi GHS Gar Munara | AVP
[} T
| 4 | Tauheed Jang Bahader Jan VPQ, Naranjee GHS Zaida AVE
' 5 { Hussain Ahmad Raham Akbar VPQ, Sudher GHS Pak Kaya AVP
VPQ,Sadray AVP
6| Tarig Ullah Abdullah "] Qadim GHS Boga
7| Zubaic Ali_ | Myhammad Umer | VPO, Manki | GHS Jalbai AV
Muhammad Tarig . ’ : AVP
8 | Jang Hamayun Khan =~ _| VPO, Naranjee GHS Sher Darra
Muhammad AVP
9 | Zubarr Fazli Wahab VPQ, Adina GHS Haryan
Muhammad Ajin . AVP
10 | Ziatiah Saleh VPO Adina GHS Kaddi .
Hafiz Taugeer AVP
11 | Khan Nowssher Khan VPO, Tarakai GHS Shewa
{ 12 | Muhammad Adit__| wali Akbar 1'VPO, Tarakai | GHS Sikandari__| AVP
! 43 | 1shiag Ali Lugman Zaib VPO, Manki GLIS Jalsai AVP
14 | Faizur Rahman Abdur Rahman VPO, Torgher GHS Kalabat AVP

:I_;gjms & Conditions:-

~

n

All the original academic/ professional certificales/ degrees shoul

These appointments arce purely temporary and liable to termination without
assigning any reasen and without iy prier notice.
Tl il haoe 1o produce Health & Age
Superintendent DHQ Hospital Swabi befure tuking vver cliarge.

In case of fresh candidates they should not be handed over charge if their age is
below 18 or above 35 years. o
They must tah over charge of the past within 14 days of the issue of this order
failing which the appointment will stand automatically cancelled.

cortificate from  the Merclical

d be verified from
the concerned Board/University. If any discrepancy was found at any stage the
case il be stirted under the Rudes and legal action will e jnitiated.

Verification of documents should be nmude departientally before draw! of their
ey cansed the coneerned NDDO'S of the schools shouldel send a certificate on the

Jollowng pattern to this office. ™ Certified that §have peesonadly werificd the

.ur[gifml cortificates/ Degrees Jrou the cancerned Board/ Universities in respect of

S/0 and found correct
___(School Name].

Mr.
rwho has hecir appointed ageinst Qari post at S

DDO's of the concerned schools shade] cheek all the documents including domicile

certificates of the candidates concerned.

After completion of wverification process an
certificate required in para-6 above. a proper order will be issued by this office for
redease of their payaguinst Hhe postoceupicd by then ,

an. .
- .
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d subject to the provision of O.K
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Note:- The entries in this page should be renewed or re-attested at least every five years and the signature to lines
+ 9 and 10 should be dated,

-N:im_e:_ | 1SR_)‘\K AHRMAD

Race: AP GHAN.

~Residence: "'\,/?"0\%&- and  Plo Salivn Kfipa CS,,\@J:‘?) .

- Father’s name and résidence:

'Ha{:"f) Si‘é\o\Q HC‘Six - CP&‘S fAtm ce Sam&‘).’ L

- Date of'birth by Christian cra as
nearly as can be ascertained:

:ji" ' . aﬂ_r6~VﬁSu"(wwkwmwﬂwstaﬂwjﬁmﬁ;ﬁ

it 6. * Exact height by measurement:

/- 7 ' .
co | oS- 0 : .

7. Personal marks for identification:

N
' ."8.--."1_].’_jcﬁ hand thumb and finger impression ‘ ,
..of (Non-Gazetted officer: S _ | S

Li;t_ e Finger - Ring Finger -

Fore Finger

3

nature of Government Servant:

v

5 Sig

10 Signature and designation of the
¥, Head of the Office, or other Attestin e
- Officer. '

T Ar4D )
G.H.5. Oadra Gadoow

SWABI
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{i) Substantive - ¢
Whother substantive] gppointmont. or Pay in Additional emolument Date
or officiating and | (ilwhothor sorvice Substantive Pay for Tafling Wndér '%;m '
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: C.SA.
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" or other attesting officer | goo 001 BF | promotion, head of the office of salary is debitable to office or uther ment or censure
in' attestation of PP transfer, or other attesting leave snother Government attesting olficer orpraiseof the
‘columns 1108, - ’ dismissal, officer. - taken. z Goverament
N , etc.) : Period wﬁ;i’:;fm;;:’c o Servant,’
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) SWABI.

SUSPENSION ORDER,

1
i
Due to mglsuauon of FIR No 65 dated 18-7-2015 registered at S.P office Mardan region
lh\. setvices of M lsrar Ahmad Qari GHS No 2 Salim l\han is horeby suspended wef: 18-7-2015 . '
Nole:-1.Necessary entry to this effect should be made in hlS Service book. "
§ ; 7. Suspension allowance will not be admissible o the accused if he is absconder. :
1 . - = ]
{JEHAN MUHAMMAD) . . :
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER , L
'r'/,)/ : (M) SWABI : ° SR
e ! [
Endst Mo / // /"~ /Dated __1_ / /“_/2015 T . . pe L e -
Copy of the above is forwuded to the:- : , S T
! 1. Superintendent of Police CTD Mardan Region w/r to his memo No 870/CTD Mardan dated S
- 1-10-2015
| Deputy Comniissioner Swabi. , e
' District Accounts Officer Swabi , K Lo

AR U5 I ()

Head Ma:.let GHS No 2 salim l\ Jan.

DISTH
(_(_..-"

N

¢ *"{\\»’J




QUEICE O 11 ): WARMASTER GHS NO.2 SALT M KHAN (SWABI) -
' MO, L _‘ S DATED. T T gt

The District Iducation Offcer

ANMale) Swabi

SUBHCT: ABSENCIE i'ROM DUTIES

IN R/O ISRAR AUMAD (O

ari) .
Memo,

Wis o inform yYou that My Isr

ar ahimad (Qari) ¢4
absent [romn duty avee

LIS No.2 Saleem khan {Swabi)
S-07-2015 1l date. The absent notjee Iss
vide no,333 dated. 16-0 L2007 bat Failed 1o resume his duty:, (capy

ued to the teacher concerned
attached)
Theretore the case iy hereby submitied for further fiecessury action please, ST

R
A
,
s

‘ HEAD MASTER
- GHS NO.2

SALEEM KHAN (SWA 131
- HEAD R
Covic,
.:3..'.;“\ iy, -




| o : o aéu;”,
/ 5 N %

¥
' «.‘ ." L ~:'-‘R?"'. : V |
- - gjlmiﬂiujHIM)\.MQQGUSNQ;S\H1WMQUWU;WAM)
' g; NG ;»} DATED, Du: /» / /.).m'/
IF : 1o,
4 3 The Distrier | ducation Officer
‘! . (Male) Swahj
SUBJECT: ABSENC FRON DUT IES IN R/O ] RAR L\HM‘\I ) (Qari)
\
o Meruo,
B
| . y- oL . - .
. Referenee yourothice wliephonic structions for sending nolice 1o the -
| i abovementioned Quri to report for duties within |5 days of the j Issuance of the notice, (e nee d!ul
il was done vide thiy office Fndst No.53 SALL6-01-2017 iy esponse 1o the notice, 4 letier which i is
B selle Splanatory was sent 1o this ollice by faher of ”lb sitid Q| o
}
‘1',2 Photo copy ol his r

departmental action please.

| - | // :
l |

and for your hnlhu

‘.
jia /./ .
V .
' 1
D MASTE R :
‘ LS N()"S\!lll\lI\ll/\N(SWABl)
Iy | iWADnm= ‘
4& ' N
/0

.
Saling w0,
i .




GIHS NO 2 SALEEM KHAN (SWaABy
Lndst N“af_{ »'55‘_'___@ ‘j(.,,cd.//j" /( {/_2(.”7 ST

(_70;)): Forwarde tthe D) O {m

ER T
ale) swabi for linther Hecessary action Ploasc.

EAD MA
GHS NO.2 SALEEN KHAN (Swany)
© HEAD mMys.
S GH 't

Salunt e,

. = 5.

R SN :
. M .
- ," AT e A Vs d e A
- HELEAD MAS TR (145 NO.2 SALLEM KLIAN (Swap))
NO. e DAT R, _‘_w__zun _
0,
ISRAR Ativan (OARD
] Gs NO.2 SALERA KHAN !
SURIECT: ABSENC FROM DUTIES
His hereby (hy Youare absent rom you; school duijeg w.e.l1-9-20 15 oo
. . . . N . . . T ";\ ’ R ‘;
Ve thout AyTsending apphcation, are mlumnng the undersigne. ' s
You are dirceted (g FEPOLt your dugjeg wilhin ltlicen (15) dayy aller issye i this l'cl‘lljr.j L
Otherwise di:.'cipfin;n')' daction wif] pe mitialed Youwhich me Joy o :
Termination ol services, . . .
o e il L o ) ;’/"32‘-’" i
YO IEAD MASTER s ;




TO,

EISKAR ATINAD (O AR
GUHS NO2 SALEEM KITAN

SUBJIECT . ABSENCE FROM l)lHll-

[tis hereby tha you arce ab

sent from your school duties w.e.r 1-9- 7()]‘5 ;
without any sending

apptication, ave informing the undersigned. - .
g

You are duu.[ul o repart your duties within [ifteen (13) days alier issuc | in lht.s I(,tlu

Otherwise disciplinnr)-' action will be initiated you which me lead 1o
Termination of services, ‘ '

4 e

’_ T HEAD MASTER
THS NO.2 SALEREM KHAN (SWAI3I)
/C HEAD mi-

Gl
Sty oo




| ‘ R

,- . » o .o
| OUEICE OF- 11 HELEAD MAS ll RGHS No.2 SALER M i\ll/\N (SW/\B )
N()__g__l_{__l)alcd__J /,LJ /201/
3 To,
| e -

: The District Education Officer
(Male) Swabi
! | )
| Subject: Bxtension In Suspension In R/O M rilsrar Ahmad (Oa ri)
: Memo:
| . SN
: lixtension in suspension period is came (o an endon 10 —()‘I _2@_7_'

n o M v.dsrar Ahmad ().

-«...--m.__-'.._

dated 17- !()__3(_),1_(_,

Henee Dirther ¢ \lL.Il‘

sdon in his suspension is reque
ol next three months w.e ' | -0

sted tor the period
2017 10 10-04-2017 (90 days)

- o~
. R

i " HEAD MASTER

: GHS No.2 SALEM I\HAN(SWI\UIJ
o

!

’“ﬂ:Al: fro gt
A '

/ ulh.u, . ’ "
(

U/EI/ o
o sy
e T e e

pTTE I

ari of this school vide your oftice Fndst No. ] ( (12i6’)’ ;
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DISTRICT gy )¢ ;
§ . 20, Chiiy .\_‘_ywbi@gg//ggp. com.
:\‘ ‘\\h—lh-‘h‘ — -_— —— ———t
s 2 . P
; No:_1 124 S :%;oum.:_wﬁ____hz_..z_.\\gzm
j’ To. :
1
!\

e Principalyg fead Masgers
GHIN N Saling Khan/ii) g S
Kaly l\ﬂhzm/(i:\'IS khurshccd Ba

ard CRJH;!/GHS No :
GMS Sy Khel,

2 Zuidu/(?l-JSS
nda/Cil s Bul\'n/('.?l:!.,\i Karnal Sheri Killi

,, : Subjecy:- INFORMA 110N REGARI.)H\JG-S(_ISPENDED TEACHERS: o
, gt . * T ‘H\_Em‘ - ,o s

- da Memy, !
o

You

- (Cachery 1y they

).f n this offie

are requested g
are in the Joek u
¢ within g Week time g P

clear the

bosition of the foHoWihg Suspende
plabscondey oron duy.

The in forma

tion may be seny (g
roceed lurther (o the mater. ’
et e
,r Name & Deisy Nam of School Suspended from
-! T T N ma
| h;lzl.xiﬂmul I_\Mf];li_bqbf | GHS Sarq Chinga
B l\’igl1111111‘113d_1wuj 0q CT

i Z

6-102076

GHS No 2 Zaida 1442016

) St i ¢ =~ GHSS Kall K 4:9-2074
o 5@!!f!\}!u!fef!*!,?!s.!a!;’!""!fi‘.!f._,_‘ GMST f“‘“@wcmﬂ{lsﬁf“u‘f -10-2015
Sl A [GIIS Doy ——

B s B
JIsrar Ahmag Qari

————————

n | 26-8-2015 -
—<d GI-I._S_Nﬁggalim Khan
Muhampg Ibeahim €T/ G K.S.Killi '
’/",-- Khursh

e —
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LLAD J\M.SH I\ GHS No.2 SALEEEM KHAN (QW/\BI}

No_3¢ 6 Dated_ /= o /20]6 '

1o,

The District Education Officer
(Male) Swab: .
Sul)ject 7 \tcnsmn In Saspension In /O My lsx.u' Ahmad (OQari)

Memo:

i Extension in suspension period is came to an endon 11-10-2016
3 /o Mr Jsrar Alimad Ouari ol this school vide your office Endst No.8045-46
E dated 11-08:201¢ -
) Hence further extension in his susPensmn Is mqmslul i01 the puiod
% “ofnext three months w.e. f 12-10-2016 1o L0-01-2017 (90 days) '
! . x
3 /
N /} .
:; R . -_f-,—l“/ " /“ e
! Ve Y HEAD MASTER

- S /(:Hb No.2 SALEEM KIIAN (bW'\Bl)

HLA"’ A A nm.«-R

G-

Sd“”l A, )
J

S e e e ey
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b HeLordaed 10 the extensiog jn . naspension pe md in respeet.
| . . - )
L ol Mo isiar Alnad (:...; iy a2 Suicem-Khan (Swis )‘...wuy accorded vide this
P N ..

: Coe (r:"\\. Frcdst No 33589 VO dated 192522076 1or e period wet’ 4. (;/’ 2000 10 1 1-10-2014 O

! ‘ .

. : ‘ )(:‘ \ul vy . 1 .i":{‘
. - . .

’ Navie:- Neeessary enliy (o iy oifoot should be made in his service book. CoE
N - o ) 1
P

S PO
4.
.

(ETIAN MU mmmr,, .
i o : r):.‘S'J‘M(?’rl_.r)lmHO\J OFFICER
. | _ ~ : (M) SWABI

Copy ol the .1!)\:\\ I»J(Tf\:ll& to lhx. - '
l. l):,mu Accounts Orlficer Sw wubi. ' R P |
{ 2. Head Master Glis No 2 Saleem Khan w/r 1o his leller No 484 dated 29-7~!(i o i
oo . . .
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. ‘ &FIO’\J Ol'i |
R =~(M) SWABI. -
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o 9 D No., %4 72 l)d[cd Y /[_m ,L/’(”" .

N
7 1O,
N ‘b ' The District Education Officer

(Male) Swabi
Subject: Extension in Suspension In /0 Myr:Israr Ahmad (O

, Jari)

'[ Memo:

‘ Lxtension in suspension period is came to un end on 13-07-2016

\ b /0 Ny srar A hmoadd Qariol this school vide your office Endst No0.3589-90
h dated 19:04-2016

1

1 ‘

{ .

.1 ' - Henee further exiension in-his suspension is requested for U)L])Clxod
i:j . of next three months w.e.f 14-07-2016 to 11-10-2016 (00 clays) -
i

l | A ™ ) /// o /2':/',’»"/
T s

{ " HEAD MAST H{ ! :
GHS NO.2 SALEEM KIHAN (SWABI)

- MEAD miaen
. i ""l’if .’:;"; o
|
p)
i
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i
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- oK l'l(!‘ OF THE HEAD MASTIER GHS NO.2 SAI iLIEM KITAN (b\’\’ABl)

No._,//#c/_l)ated /E/ e /2016

10,

The District Education Officer

" - (Male) Swabi ,

' Subject: Kxtension In Suspension In R/0 Mrilsrar Ahmad (Qari)

; ' Memo:

| Extension in buspu]smn pulod is came to an end on 1 4-04-’.—2016 S
m /o Mr .dsrar Almmd Oari of this school vide your office Endst No.2491 9” 1

dated 19-03-2016

R

Flence further exiension in his suspension is requested for the pbrio;l .
of next three months w.e.l 15-04-2016 to 13-07-2016 (90 days)

. i,

, / F.
. by

B
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e e e s vmaiint Dan oy

i // . RN ;il:,
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l // 4 T R ‘fE:
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‘ T HEAD MASTER . Sl
i GHS NO2 SALEEM KIAN (SWABD 0+ &
% -
.
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%_Lf:)' | . “f Ty 0 v ; ' e A . ]
; Y strict Biducation Officer (Mule) Swabt

i v Distret &

b IV
XY e

CLNTENSION [N sUSPENSTON:

chy aceorded 1o lhc extension in suspension period inrespect.

Sanction s her
ceorded vide this

ol M bsrar Al Qi GLIS No 7 Saleem Khan (Swabi) alreudy a
30233 dated 232222016 Tor the period wel: 16- 01-2016 1o 14-04-2010

olee Bndst No
tO0 Tl s
Nule:- Neeesir entey to this elfeet should be made in his service book.

(JEHAN MUHAMMA 1)
IISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(M) SWABI

Endst No, 7/! )/ ]_ dated, _//__3 /2016.

Copy W1 the above s lorwarded o te -

l)lslild Accounts Oflicer Swabi.
“aster OGS No 2 Saleem Khan w/r to his felter No 124 gated 14-3-16

' IS l\

Dl\llxl(? TEBUCATION OFF WCER |
(M)S\Vx\lsl. - )

P e
e e e L e o 2t .-
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TN OFFICE OF THE UEAD M ASTER GHS NO.2 SALEEM KHAN (SWABN

o K ] | No._ﬁ'p_g [ c*Dated_‘/;(_/_,/;2 1 /2016
TO,

| : The District Education Officer |
~ (Male) Swabi

Subject: Extension In Suspension Fn R/O W Israr Ahmad Oavri

Memo:

Extension in suspension period is came to an end on 15-01-2016

inr/o Mr .Israr Ahmad Qari of this school vide your office Endst No.1834-35

——— e L

dated 25-02-2016

o . Hence further extension in his suspension’is i‘equested for the period B
e of next three months w.e.t 16-01-2016 to 15-04-2016 (3months)
é ' - , - /
I A
y£Y |
P | | o o “HEAD MASTER _
' " GIIS NO.2 SALEEM KHAN (SWABI)
HEAD masTER
i 7 ol

GH.S Mo, 3

Salin K hyn {Svenit

e e e e e
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© ' _@ERICE OF TIHE HEAD MASTE
' Nb._gggﬂ Dated_4 Aﬁz /2016

R G.H'S‘N().-’Z SALEEM KHAN (SWABI

The District Ecducation Officer

i
: (Male) Swabi
nsion In R/O Mr:lsrar Ahmad Oari

.

the
Not  Subject: Extension In Suspe
Memo:
. _
it is hereby intimatéd that Mrzlsear ahmad Oari of this school was
suspended w.ef.1 8-07-2015 vide your office Endst No.15119-22 dated 17-10-2015
: lence extension in his suspension is hereby requested .
Endstr  The same may please be done at your earliest.
1.
2, o :/"
3. e :/// )’?{{;Jwﬁ‘/. .
4. ¢ ' - < :
e . . _ MEAD MASTER
' GHS NO.2 SALEEM KHAN(SWABI)-
‘ HEAD MASTER '
GO N2

Satim Khao {(Swiuui

£ e -

-

Il



District Hdueation Officer (Male) Swwe

/ | ENTENSION IN SUSPENSION.

Sanction iy hereby accorded 101
ol Mr Israr Ahmad Quri GHS No
the Fadst No 15119 dated 17-10-20
N : (3 Months) .
0,

he extension in suspension period in respec
2 Salim Khan (Swabi) already accorded vide this offi
U5 for the period wel® 18- 0-2015 to 15-01-2016-- -

Note: Nueessary entiv 1o this effect should be mdade in his service book.:

o
.
}

(IEHAN MUIIAMMAD; ;-
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE]

o (MySwaBj -
. ~ lndstNo (BS54 qued . 1S 1% pore
Endst. oy

! Copy ol the above is forwarded 1o the :-
I 8 District Acceunty Ollicer Svanhi
.o
2 Flead M

aster GHS No'2 Salim Klan W/t 1o his No 410 dated 20-2-2016.

5w oo

L N\ VA
b ~ | DISIREC TEAMICAYION ORFIcER
| \ | SNSwany/ .
: : - , > \T il
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OFFICE OF THE HEAD MASTER
GHS NO.2 SALEEM KHAN (SwaAB!)

NO:_385 DATED_19/11 /2015

To,
é ]
Israr Amad (Qari) .*‘ :
Vill & P O Saleem khan {Swabi)
Subject: SUSPENSION ORDER '
Memo:

ILis hereby intimated that you have heen suspended w.e.f 18-07-2015 Vide

DEO (M) Swabi Endst No.15719- -22 dated 17 10-2015 .

Hence you are hereby informedd regarding the same,

b,
Ry o s
%‘JO } ﬂ. a{) FFor Inxm.nnu. Notices see l\.,\‘bl\':] )__L.—l-«»
o Stamps alfixed exeept in case 29 /;'? /f‘ ‘ " |
uninsured fetters ol not e i i /// j‘-ﬁ,‘!
the initin! weight prcsunbul in the / . |

—f

hn.h no N :

pst Office Cuml\, or oit W - - |

fld?l]k)\\ dp m[—nlz lue, HEAD MASTER

Rece 1\{%‘! r /Jt'ig Dette-Stangp ‘ SHS N0.2 SALEEM KHAN (SWABI)
by ;

__-—-—-—“l — & lL ™, posteard”, "pucket” vr QR |‘|:...l' ”Lnr‘ ‘,;‘;',‘ TEP
— ey 1 S?":z ninsured” hefore it when neeessary. ot HJ\ ,

e Rﬂ;@' >;}‘HL1 S /\ (inwords) Salim it {Swaii)

(Inswred-for

Weight } _Kilo
G (mz.s
A Py twords)
Inswrance fee Rs. Py (0

le;:;ﬁ,i:h G;Z./E; A{/‘z l—— / /( O é_o
ol sender |

ﬁ

If insured.

e FERNEE
[uIJ u L.._n\./ ] |_._..~)
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" _\;r()]?l?l(ﬂﬁ OFTHE HIEAD NMASTIR _C:HS NO.2 SALEEM Kl"lAN (SWABID
 no..R P ncttitet o . L0 B15

70,

District Education Officer
(M) swabi .
subject: Absence from duty Israr Ahmad (Qari)

Memo,

Reference your office Endst No.14187 dated 29-09-2015, it is hereby informed that'?_ '
Israr Ahmad (Qari Jof this'school is absent from school duties since 01-09-2015 up till now.

Hafiz Siyah Hosh father of fsrar Ahmad (Qari) forwarded C/l.eaves applicat‘io_n dn .
01-09-2015 for four days and again he forwarded another application for C/Leave of four da_ys'f“'

is expected 1o be released SUON. : ' '
N ' f_s_rggﬁhgigg!_((laril was asked to explain his position for not joining duties after expiry
f 6fsummer vacations vide this office Endst No.364-G dated 08-09-2015 and copy of the same

\ : was submitted to your office vide your office diary No.3177 dated 12-09-2015 .

Again absence report of the incumbent was sent to your office vide this office
Endst No 368 dated 05-10-2015.

Al Hence detail report of the absence in r/o-Mr.lsrar Ahmad {Qari) of this school is hereby
- " for warded again in the abovementioned lines to deal him with the prevalent rules and

!

' . regulation.

With thanks

to AL
i ML SN

HEAD MASTER

1

G.H. e
Salim Khan (Swahi)

GHS N@ﬁ;&ﬁ@s%ﬂﬁ&&féﬁmn : -

———— e . .

-

stating that his son Israr Ahmad {Qari} is in police custody due to his links with local T:iii'b.an }j'nd: -




_— | o f@wmci‘ Edueation @ﬁﬁw (male} Sw@zba

L e

-A\,'.
. 53;3? S PHNo. 0628250230
X ~ . ;\‘q N . ’
ctr A :U; R4 — c
- ‘5‘-&’:,., i}ﬁ:’ No / ( I } (_ Y ¥ 117 3 T Al Qari -
“I:;}_ggk ,ﬂg_f:" dated e /2__/ ___/.()15 : '
: 1o
A
-201: |
ool & ‘ L
Fhe Head M Ister, )
GHS No 2 Salim Khan
and. | 4 ( ,
ts; ¢ - L _ . ,
o Subjeer: - ABSENCE FROM DUTY, ’
ent ¢ Memo,
Vouare direcred gy subinit detai Feport reganding absentees of g
“Ahimad ()an ol our School for furilier procéed in to the matier,
o._%
rware y
! f Jio
Distri | : i L/ L//J o
Depui - : DIS'] l;i( TEDUCAT0 '()I'I‘ICER -
Ziila b - ‘ d ,(1\1)5\\/\13 T
Tehsi:..; ‘ -
i
i B o
. -~ ' ;
- Q-_'/ " L.J’ :




Mr
GHS

'ward

Distri
Depu;
Ziita N
Fehsil

e ]

3§

iR GHS NO.2 SALEEM KHAN (SWABL)

~ from schoni since 01/09/2015 wi

OFFICE OF THE HEAD MASTE
| | 0 ___g‘(:)_(b__w__d;llcd._ﬁ_o_sf; _,g_:lﬂzms ;

10,

District Fducation Officer
(M) swabi
Absence :opmi in |/0 Israr Ahmad ( Qalj

Subject:

it is hc_rt.by intimated that Mr.lsrar Ahmad Qari of this school is absent

ith out any ml:matlon to the unclusngneci

Absence report has a!z eady been sent to the teacher conerned and your ofﬁce vide this

office endst No. __355/_@(121{0(1 L / 4’5015

tience his absence is hereby reported ‘ag@in.

4 __,,.;-—-——‘ 5 'j-.v)/;."
AT
’ HEAD MASTER

GHSNO 2 SALEEM KHANF(SWABI)
HEAD MA

\.;‘l \l “D A .
Cgatim Whan (Swadi)




00| af

and :
S
1ts, ol

i

ent sc

lb.;‘g
rwardf5
Distric
Beput

Ziita N:
Tehsil!

OEFICE OF THE

EM KHAN (bWAlQ

THTAD ! MASTER GHS NO 2 SALLE

10,

Mr. tsrar Ahimad (Qari)
LS NO.2 SALEEM KHAN (SWABH

subject: Absence‘-from duties

\tis hereby informed that a1l Govt Schools in KPK have been opened on
01-09-2015 after termination of summer vacations, but you have not joined your duties
Lt school after sumrmer vacations.

directed to explain your position fornot joining your

s at your carliest 10 s
gainst you under

‘ You are hereby
~ dulies and also directed Lo resume your dutie
students, other wise necessary disciplinary action wilt be taken a

prevalent services rules. s , .} Ll
. 7[% - )f/ nt E

HEAD MAST&:R .-

. GHS NO.2 smuﬂm RAAN ;(SWﬁBI)

’ \o»‘ Ii ?
A 2 _ G2
tndst No. | S fr- ey ddlLd___ A /2015 S E-’“ "“»“ (Swwani)
t?""‘-’" P : _

Copy forwarded to the:

K4

District Education Officer (M) ) swabi

Deputy COIT\I11I>SIOI1€I’,5W01)I

1

2.

3. zilla Nazim swabi

4. . Tehsil Nazim swabi

// —

L HEAD MAST ER
: GHS NO.2 SALEEM KHAN (SWAi_;i)

ave precious time of .



P | |
; gl | ,

«/l *_* -~
‘| '\;) FFICE OF THE HEAD MASTER GHS NO.2 SALEEM KHAN (SWABI)
l' ;

: Mr, Israr Ahmad (Qari)
GHS NO.2 SALEEM KHAN (SWABI)

. utject: Absence from duties

It is hereby informed that all Govt'Schools in KPKhave been opened on

( it school after sumnier vacations.
/
g You are hereby directed to explain your position for not joining your
s
[utles and also directed to resume your duties at your earliest to save precious time of

<tudents other wise necessary disciplinary action will be taken against you under

!
]

‘ yrevalent services rules. ‘ .

O SR

e - 77 HEAD MASTER
P GHS MO.2 SALEEM KHAN (SWABI)
E : &0
/\,-\,/_ - ) . e 3 i
; indst No.__&&P:_@(ialtd._J_-‘/',_/Q?[{O.LS
Zopy forwa.-ded to the: e ‘\_(..; e . [g
0 e (u !).

L District Education Officer (M) swabi ':2) f ') —>,_:,..---

2. Deputy Commissioner swabi T R
| 3. -Zida Nazim swabi
¢ . 4. Tehsil Nazim swabi . '
" ‘ LT )
E ‘I;J {_‘ / /“W
e ' R ' //
1 e T e _,,,&..‘-:‘_.
: R HEAD MASTER :
Ny e 7—-;/"?/ 15 ' ) GH o ZSALEEM KHAN (SWABI)
1 ’/// '}, k IR J‘\...
: ' "~§0 z

J
: 11-09-2015 after termination of summer vacations, but you have not joined your duties
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fl : ‘ Order No 1l - . . , ' :-‘ C
5oL -——_—-."3.02._’0/6 Casc file received from the leamed administmtlvc T

Judge for ATCs Peshawar, Be entered in the relevant

reaister. As per ecord. there is only onc accused namely

Israr Ahmed s{oiSi,\'ah Hoosh R/O Mohallah Mir Ahmed

U Khe!l, Slaeem ‘l\'i)un district Swabi. The above named

e

is on bail. m“rutoru he along with his suretics be

(Muhammad Zafar Khan)
Jwac ATC-11, Peshawar ot

Order No.02 PP for the state present. Accused is notin attendlance. v
20.02.2016
Summon issued 1".1111\1 the accused received retlects that the
game has not been exceuted due to the non-availabitity ol the {

accused, therefore NB WA be issucd acainst the @ ceused and
' "-‘—-"—_._———-—-4—‘__“' _’___.-——'________’——“‘

his surctics for e - next date fixed. File o come up tor! {

__ﬁf"——_’/”_’—’_-ﬁ

S . . :
| | further proceedings on 24 _103/2016. ‘

6 T - ‘*.
/ ' (Muliammad Zafur Khan) K
Judge, ATC-I, Peshawar ' B

Order No.03 PP for the staic present. The record suggests that on
04.03.2016

the previous date NBWA was issucd ag dinst the ac coused and

his surctics, The report of the DEFC wlong with the warrant

not received, the concerned DFEC is directed to appear betore |

I the court on next date lixed to explain that why the report on \

e warrant has not been furnished by nim and i the

nis surcties for the next date tixed. File o come up for

imth. pmuudmns on 11703720106,

. ;;{1_‘0‘3‘7":": (Mul anunad Zafar Khun) oo

\ o mennwhile fresh NBWA be issued aguinst e uccused ad
|

l

i

‘.

| -
l Judee, A TC-1il, Peshawa _ e
|

!

p\m..q.-—-,... . ae e

- e S
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ey, | o N
¢ ! X | Qrder No.0% ¢ PP Mo Aw-ur-Rehman for the state present. Accused
) LT | 11.03.2016 )
: i nemely Israr Ahmed not present. Surcties namely Al
B Hussain, Mukhtizr Khan and  Zulfigae Khan ddentitier |
¢
: i
present, they have teen directed stricedly to procure the
attendance of accused Israr Ahmed on the next dae lixed. In
- f
the meanwhile the ) also furnished an atested copy of the |
- i
I
. .. - . !
writ petition filed in the Honora ok Peshawar High Court |
|
Peshawar in which -according 1o them the writ is habeas !
) corpus and is related to the tracing out the accused named :
. i

! 1 . 1 . . . -
above as according to the surctics he went missing {rom the

jail. The copy of the writ petition is placed on file. In the ! i

meanwhile NBWA be issued against the accused lIsrar

Ahmed for the next dute fixed. ; ;
_ ] .
On the previous date the NBWA issued azainst the

accused has bun l’k.CCl\'C(! which is placed on file also, and
I . . o

the report of DFC mentioned therein reflects that the aceuséd
¥

was bailed out in case FIR No. 96 dated 20/11/2015 by the | : .

court and from thatday he has not returned to his house. File

1o come up tor further procecdings on 1 /03/2016. s N
[ — > s o
(Mulhamanad Zafur Khan) ' . -

Judge, ATC-HL Peshawar

Qrder No. 03 PP for llu: state present. Today the case i tixed Torg
21.05.2016

‘

thu atiendance of ,ccuscd Israr Ahmed. The warrant muui '\

w,;unsl the accused on previous date reflects that the accused |

far so many days have not come to his housy. lhcrcl]m

ik

confronting with - the sition NBWA he jsaned onee apend ‘
_*M_/_\ . . . ' .
acainst accused Israr Ahmed and his sureties for the next S

.

3!

(

-
)
")

e - identifier Zulfigar Ahmed procured his
<2 lerrone o ‘

artendance berore the court end he assured the court that oni

HOIRW
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[i )R\’l Or. ORUI* R uiIEE?'

#
VAN !
Judge, /\_1,,111'5;1 CLrorisi M ardin

'-;_m._*__, _ A"Jf‘C"('i\/l) 0f2016 o

b
‘ i [ e
()mur o7 othier Procsedings with S soature ol Judze or Magisirate and :h Aol parlxcs or

counsel wharg L accessary. - . ; .

7 e
ASUE2016 N . I\c.lu...bc order in reso«.cl OL accuszd sta
‘case FIR No. 65 da ted 18.07. ~OIJ u's 302/34. PPUS 7 ATA[PS CTD
Mardan- Region Mmdan received back' from \Supc,tmtcndunt Cuumi
Prison. Peshawar with Un. report that Ss. 109/148/{49 PPC/2l Wit
ATA are also_ad Iu] with, the main charge in the' Judicial x\Jmmn[t of]
the said acelsed. Henee potice b¢ issued o the petitioner*t counsel!l !

and - I'L..\.Orkl‘bb also qumlmm.d from the -P§ concerned | for
o o7 016, ‘ ‘

*1cd myolvcd in

b . i . P,[.,.“ f !

N '/'.‘! : . . F& ! !
,'/" : ! o /’ . - .

: ; W Judae Ant-"Terrorism dFourL !

o Mawdan”
2:’:.0!.29:0‘ Lcamcd PP for the

State and learned couusd fonl'
accuscd/pcmloncr prcs'-

]h
Tl
nt: Record received and nc'uscd -whcxcm :

the. FIR: L«..um.d coun:.d for the accused/
an application fq. udxlxuou of the said. scetions ot‘llaw. '
- . application is accepled. ‘\ddxlml\ of the required sections be made x'fv .

the: refease warrant and file. be consizacd  to record ljoom aftsr :
uonlplctmv/\.mnpxl"uon as per rules

petitioner also Isulm itte !

&\n.mu need.
annaunced.

(SYED ‘sEUAMBER fm]
Daied: 20,01 7015

Judge Anti-1 [‘czrousm urtlf
Ly . E . . M d:m i ) .
a0 o c . S i
: A Jud o :
/t‘{i'.:[ Lo DpEt " ;
Baasl g, Marann:
2.0.0-
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1A Mo 2340 01 2013

A r\h-nui l\h,i villitew Salean. IKhan,

forar Alrnad son of Siyah tosh estdent u' Malailiah
Tehaih on District Swabi. U TUTRUIUTIY ¢ \u.\m(l/l’clumm.x) ,
VIESRUS
L. Phe STATLE ; .
s Talhie Phaseeh son ol S [Kherul H.x.uk* residimt of vitlane Saleam Khan, District Swabi.
((Tmupli:t'l{n:sp\l(:)
Nubjeet: Pastearrest bail patition in ease FLE No. 03 dated 18072015 Vs J0223 :
1‘1’(.,/5 TATA ol l‘\ T \l udan Region Mardan, )
i Dl

Qrier 3
Dated: 09.01.7016 .

Learned P10 for the state and learned  ounsel (or e acemud/petitioner prasunt.

‘\cwsullpunuonu L

fegre

sear Ahmed seeks post-arest bail in the subject case.
el facts ol the case as per contents of the FIR arc that oif 18.07.2015 Talha “dblb
brought the cead bo dy of his father Khaicul Fla .(.\.b witlirthe help of his relatives and co- sillagers

ence of CMO, he fui)(’;licd the maltcr to polics

to the casuaty of Swabi hOame whcrc mn lh

to s e Tfeet i bk fatber was ru\'m;r as SPin i\ RF police and was posicd at Banuu. 'lhat on

the day ul wdiicne lu'. g witle Iu;. Cathen ot wiales afier ol Tering shrag prayer )\"“ i

proceeding © et hotie [mm mosque, lh.tt his falher was .llu..ld ‘of ther and-when reached” nsie !

the wenur [ oconrrenee, i the’ PeARtinG two persons cam'- on molol[cyuic and started (ir ing al
_his father ~ith intent 1©© kitl lmu as a.resuft ol wlm.h hie got lul .md died on the spot, lh.g: the !

besides him ™ was’ .1150 \vmucs:.c,d b) his uncles . namely ! \rkulnmmad I\aglnb

oceurrenss

*Muhawmald Taciq and Sher Aslam. Thus he chdrgcd unknowi aceused for the commlssnon of
offence. On tic basis of his report murasila was diafted which was Luu on \.uimm.\t\.d uno e '_
subject TLR againstihes zceused. . o : N

1

{_carned counsel for the accused/pe 1t10n:,.' cont,nd d duri m l‘\v course oh. "umcnts that
pe

FIR rather two unknown ac\.u;w are chnrgcd for th

/6 accused/petitionsr s not ma.rv:.d in th

Jm ratsion of ihe alleged offense. That no sou.cc of mtomnuon reqarding the mvolvuncm of

|

f’mc&DL
'fflfdc""mxscd/pcuuom_r is mpnuom.d “cather it is olnd muorder case. '\(A-USUU}).,HRIOHCI Jhas bb\-n
i.

assigned no pointal his presence in llu, sitgplan. The statement nu.oz(h.d ufs 161 Cr. PC also le.

usco/pcuuanu CThe umar mcdn mt,m

not support the pmsccuuon version against the
i
record does not showy the nams of ac cu_u.up-in'xov.cg The LOplvs of FIR's available on recoid qr; i
’ ' : { . i T
silent about the involvement of ihe accuse d/p:tmoucr ' The elders ok | e tocalily have swomgn  <*

affidavits in favor of accuscd/petitioner. The lo\,:ll pohtw have indicted the accussd/petitioner it

Tor lln. purpOSL of filling the biank gaps. e fi

.
an-untaced case to show their clfigicuey inther

:
article  has  pean 1ccow..,d from  the

posscssion of”
e

sl that 9 incrimmating

COiiil

W

n.u' aining in police cualod

sezusedipctitioner nor e has confossed the 'ﬂl\,gcd auilt despite
petisioner i3 Wiy & Iy qu .\h(h.“. .uu. wo mare ruquu\.d o the pollcc for furth"r

Phint iho DOCuUs aeidd

-_-____"L.\(\.\
A . . "'-.'-
. R ns e

SPECIAL JUDGE
WHTLTERRSRISH COURT,

oo




TN oo o] e th oot etk placed el e
L I B N N T T S T realian s, Do
JiLid i 2000 POR LT 250 l'ua]ll\‘ ar, 2003 VLR 2250 Pashawar 20 el
il Sl fuvther sebmitied tha ‘.ccu sedipetitioner is entitind 10 b rekeased an batl
MIn

e wpposing the arptinents adid

Caned Dy counae! Do anctneddoastin
- 1

wer, leaned pp
or the state cantended  tha aveused/petitioner has Do shargest augh relinhie source

Jnforsation, Tha tie CDR dala Cu”u.[ :d duri

wherehy acouseds petitoner has made calls theough his mobile

cell rey

wding (he allened oftence,

P fuither conep ] -

sdthat the authoritics relivd upon Iw

lm, counzi Lu aceusedpetitioner are not

related (o Aut-Terrorian cases, where

eas the Anti- 1umn~.n. cades e not baila nlc. [He [urther

contenvded i hi

HiEh ducational qu: 1!1.1~.:|lmn of accused/petitioner is no a valid ground lor the

concesiion o) nranting bail 1o the

seeused/petitioner. He vequasted U tie aceused/pelitioner is

mvalved o hieinous offence, whe

reby aresponsible innosen: pelice otfiesr has been murdered

= o and as ruch sot entitled (o be uh.m,(l an bail,
syt
9 ‘ Argunments have been heard e case i'il-.: perused.
-l . . .
Vi - . ;
a7 e oy is 10 denal the fact that dLClISLd/pLIIlIOJILF has not bees

cen char g.:d spe cmcall)' by name

ufJf'L’ EFIR. The .:m.uqu/lelllﬂnu e

t
1
sthe oye witnesses and the degdl

tlso not Betn ca.m Eae b : I
,Hardll‘hs of the deceased in their ,mn.nu.m ccorded u/s 181 Cr.PC. He jda been so charged by spy i
informazion but with no specitication of such source of info: nmuou’ So far as the COR daia "
callected in respuct of accuse ‘/ detitioner is coaccmsd it is ';;mn.n' o m-‘n.ou that '-samtc.

remainiag in poiice custody, no IIIM’UIHIMUI’]" article including a mebile '*’mnc has b"cn

rgcovcr.i[ froin his poss aining In po.x\,c custody to.

cssion. Thr. accuscd/pumon r (lc:.puu el

wo days has not confessed the alleged guilt before any Cmnp"'(uh Court of law, So far as the cppy

l
of application mvved by the fuhu of .u.»usu(l/pwtmm.n, namely Sjyah Hosh Retd: l'roﬁ,s.ox

bu.tou. the headmaster Gaver wn,nl Fli: -h School Salcem Khan is coacerned,

i s, perting 'nl lu
nu.nl.h).l that the nao o the Githe

;
vol ;uzuuscu/puulmncr has not been mentioned in the coluniy of
challan form u/s 512 CrpC

as well as in the supplzmeniary challan subar, |ut.d
t

ol aceused/petitioner. The accused/pe ttioner is behind the bars and no mon.'
requiree o the logsd police for further invc:;lig:lticm.

" For the reasons recorded above the, case agaiust accused/ petitioner is opsned to ['urthu '

mquny Henee the nstant b

.ul application of the 'CC\I.‘Ld/pLUUOHvI is aceepted subject to his [ x
Turn nl'm" bail bonds b the sum of Rs. 4 ,00,000/- U‘oa. Lac) with twa suretics cach in the like
aount to the satizihction of Haga Judicial Magistrate, The suretics muest be focal, reliable and,
men of ineas, ‘
. |
Fite e cousipned 1o record roon: after completion/compitation ws perrules. I
_____ I
i
(5\ D MUAMB R JAN)
])1d-\,,;.atl_-l cvovisinn Court l\lf‘.ld’ll\
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IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT. PESHAWAR
|
- ‘ Israr Ahmad (Detenu),
Through; , i
i His Father Siyah Hosh, R/o Mohallah Mir Ahmad Khel*
| Village Saleem Khan, Tehsil & District Swabi -
9 Versus.
o, /
i"f:* Vg, Lsﬁuperintendent Jail, Peshawar, Jail Road Peshawar.
T\’\ ="
('\ 3 Station House Officer, CTD (Counter Terrorism Department),
ol Sharki, Khyber Road, Peshawar.
3 o 3. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Peshawar;
b - Civil Lines Peshawar.
NJ 4. Station House Officer, CTD (Counter Terrorism Department) Mardan,
/ 5: Deputy Inspector General of Police, Mardan Division, Mardan.

3. Station House Officer, PS: Swabi.

7. Inspector General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police,
Civ_il Lines, Peshawar,

/ /% Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Through Secretary
, / v Home & Tribal Affairs, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar. .
{ /,/“1"“ ,

spondents

- 1,/_!;'_
| bt Ll ) b0 v i
28 " fo- Mud 5%y [iinde7 7 GTTT Tt Fotor -

. WRIT/ PETITION (HABEAUS CORPUS’ PETHION) UMBer
N ARTICLE 199 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE ISLANIC
REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN, 1973, READ WITH ALL OTHER
ENABLING PROVISIONS OF LAWS FOR PRODUCTION OF
DETENUE NAMELY ISRAR AHMAD, REAL SON OF SiYAL
HOSH BEFORE THIS HONORABLE COURT WHO is IN
ILLEGAL CUSTODY / CONFINEMENT OF THE RESPONDEMTS

o

—f - R

LED TODAS 67
F Registrar

Rl Leel: RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:- .-t
28 JAN 2016

Having no alternate and efficacious remedy, the petitioner knock the
door of this honorable court on inter alia the following facts and grounds;

P p——
FR Aoy
TN L

o aye

Péshﬁ—:wﬁ( '5//.,/; Cf.’us
10 MER 2010
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Sl )
¥ FACTS LEADING TO WRIT / H.C.P PETITION:

T That the petitioner is law abiding citizen of the Islamic Republic of f
Pakistan, and have all fundamental rights guaranteed under the
Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973, |

2. That the detenue is the real son of the petitioner who along with -his i
entire family members residing / living at Village Saleem Khan of District , .

Swabi being the poor citizens of the land. _ u
Copies of CNICs of petitioner and. the Detenue . J
are attached herewith and marked as Annexure .

A & B respectively.

a p .3 That the detenue was lraveling along with his father in his car and was g
going to Swabi on 5 August 2015 who was picked by local police of PS i

Swabi and the petitioner (father of detenue) was running from pillar to 1

post as such could not find his son. 3

4. That the family of the petitioner came to know through news clippings ;

that the detenue has been handed over by local police of PS Swabi as

im¥ e S

such a cohcoctéd story was maneuvered by the Respondent No.2 vide
FIR No. 96, dated 20-11-2015, Ufss: 15AA, 7ATA, 5 Exp.S.A. of
PS:CTD, Peshawar.

Copy of FIR No0.96 is attached and marked as
Annexure C ‘

5. That the petitioner hardly procured the copy of FIR from PS, CTD
Peshawar and as such the detenue applied for ‘his post arrest bail
before-the Anti-Terrorism Court at Peshawar who vide his order dated
| 15-12-2015 enlarged the detenue on bail. | _

Copy of Bail order dated 15-12-2015 is attached

herewith and marked as Annexure D
6. That when the release order was issued by the learned ATC, Peshawar,
the Respondent No.1 declined to release the detenue on bail as he was
allegedly incriminated in another case FIR No.65, dated 18-07-2015
registered Ulss: 302/34/148/149 PPC, 7ATA and 21-lJ of PS: CTD

Mardan.

FILEDP TODAY

Copy of FIR No.65 is attached herewith and marked as
Annexure E , (

ey
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=2 7. That the detenue applied for his post arrest bail before the concerned
court which petition was allowed vide order dated 09-01-2016 of learned
Anti Terrorism Court Mardan. '

Copy of bail order of learned ATC Mardan dated 09-01-
2016 is attached herewith and marked as Annexure F

8. . That when the learned court of ATC Mardan issued release order of the
detenué vide order dated 20-01-2016 which was sent through ordinary
dock and reached the office of Respondent No.1 on 21-01-2016 and the
féther of the petitioner was waiting along with his son and brother and
another relative outside the Jail but he could not be ré!eased as such
the father of the detenue left for his home and the following day i.e. 22-
01-2016 again the petitioner along with the above méntioned persons
reached the Central Jail at Peshawar and was waiting for the release of
his son i.e. the detenue but even then he could not be released as such
prompted the petitioner to contact the respondent No.1 who
straightaway declined to do the needful, hence this writ/Habeas Corpus

petition.
Copy of affidavit of the witnesses is attached
herewith and marked as Annexure G
9. That the detenue-has neither committed any office nor has any kind of

criminal history and the cases in which the detenue was shown to be
involved by the respondents, although the competent courts of law have
released him on bail, hence the respondents have illegally confined him
when the petitioner being seriously ill and aged about 80 years was
runnihg and stiil running from pillar to post but all his efforts gone in vain.

106.  That the respondents are bent upon putting the name of the petitioner
‘ (detenue) in untraced cases which act of the respondents are based on
mala fide and ulterior motives, having no alternate and efficacious

remedy, hence this writ petition on inter alia the following grounds;
| gf
m'sp

’:ﬁ v “;: Y
GRCUNDS:- | | Py e
(’ a. That the detenue is law abiding citizén of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan
WTODAY and has every right guaranteed under the law and constitution as such

-\ liable to be dealt in accordance with law.

b. That the detenue has committed no offence as such the respondénts

without any lawful justification have kept him behind the bar as such

=

At Bttt e e it = = -




e e e

d.

¢

committed gross ilegalities and irregularities and the detenue has been
illegally confined him in their custody. -

That the right from the détenﬁon till procuring bail orders in his favour and
filing of this writ petition the poor and helpless parents of the detenue have

requested the respondents to release the detenue but all their efforts gone
in vain, hence this writ petition.

That even if the detenue has cbmmitted any alleged offence which is not'

known to him he may be dealt in accordance with law but the respondents

~ have taken law in their hands ahd as such violated the fundamental rights

of the detenue as guaranteed under the constitution of the Islamic Republic’

of Pakistan, 1973 particularly right of fair trial.

. That the petitioner urges other grounds at the time of hearing of this writ

petition with the king permission of this Honorable Court, , hence this writ
petition with the following prayers:

RPAYER,;

FILEY TODAY

Depuiy Registrar

28 JAN 2016

It is, therefore, réspectfully prayed that this honorablé éourt may be
pleased and direct the respondents to produce the detenue Israr Ahmad
who is in illegal confinement of the respondents before this honorable court
and obliged. '

7

Any other relief/s which this honorable court. may deem fit and proper in
the circumstances of the case may also be granted.

ATTE%-’-“

AMINGR
eshg\n.&'ar l‘“%igh Court
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- INTERIM RELIEF:

Dated: 27-01-201g

Petitioner >
Through T ‘ _
i Au— .

MUKHTAR AHMAD MANER]
Advocate High Court

Office # 24-A, Nasir Mansion,

Shoba Bazaar, Peshawar.

Ph: Off: 091 -2214385
Mob:0333-215-6006

Certified that no sych like writ petition/HCp has earlier been fileg by the

petitioner against the respondents in this Honorable Court in respect of =

Siyah Hosh {father of detenue)

BOOKS

L. Constitution of the ls'lamic Republic of Pakistan 1973

2. Any other case law if any at the time of hearing with kingd permissicn

of this honorable court, s

S .
MUKHTAR AHMAD MANER]
Advocate High Court
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I‘:Dcpu‘t / Registrar
281JAN 2016
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7( IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

YA /D /2016

W.P(H.C.P) No

Istar Ahmad (Detenue)

Through His Father Siyah Hosh.......c.c.ccooici Petitioner.
Versus ' |
Supenntendent Jail & Others.............e.... Respondents |

AFFIDAVIT

|, Siyah Hosh son of Azeem Khan, R/o Mohallah Mir Ahmad Khel, Village
Saleem Khan, Tehsil & District Swabi do hereby solemnly affirm and declare
on oath that the contents of the accompanying Writ Petition are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief an
~.concealed from this August Court.

nothing has been

| d&w\'f/;‘f'\'-e-ef’ ha WAL
Qrye
M2y Ahwed Wamen

AeloeBle g tone,

Ahmad (Detenue)
CNIC# /6202 - 17U 48 7

AL ST
\.enmod that the above was veri

ffirmetian bafore me in office this
day of,....J 544 200 by...
sle.., 7 /
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who was |demmed by 07601'1.0
Who is peraenarly kniow: to mae:
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- INTHE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR J

W.P(HCP)No__ 3/ - /D /2016

Israr Ahmad (Detenue)
Through His Father Siyah Hosh.................._ .....Petitioner

Versus

‘Superintendent Jail & Others........ . <eer........Respondents

ADDRESSEES OF THE PARTIES

ADDRESS OF THE PETITIONER

Israr Ahmad (Detenu),
Through;

His Father Siyah Hosh, R/o Mohaliah Mir Ahmad Khel
Village Saleem Khan, Tehsil & District Swabi

ADDRESS OF THE RESPONDENTS

1. Superintendent Jail, Peshawar, Jail Road Peshawar. 3‘

2. Station Hone Officer, CTD (Counter Terrorism Department),
Sharki, Khyber Road, Peshawar.

3. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Peshawar:;
Civil Lines Feshawar. '

4. Station House Ofﬁcer, CTD (Counter Terrorism Department) Mardan,

5. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Mardan Division, Mardan.

8. Station House Officer, Swabi.

7. Inspector General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police,
Civi.l Lines, Peshawar. :

e

8. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Through Secretary - ’f‘: -
Home & Tribal Affairs, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar. E};} v '
Peshawar.
Dated 27-01-2016 | Petitioner
: Through: m -\: A

MUKHTAR AHMAD MANER]
. ‘Advocate High Court
" Office # 24-A, Nasir Mansion.
. 2-Railway Road, Shoba Bazaar,
- Peshawar.Ph:Off: 091-2214385
Mob: 0333-215-6006

FILEW TODAY

Dépwily Registrar
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

FROM ‘A’

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

CASE NO.........
A}
CQ/ 4 - -—-.v‘

SERIAL NO OF DATE OF
ORDER OR ORDER OR

PROCEEDINGS | PROCEEDINGS. COUNSEL WHERE NEGESSARY.
1 2 ' 3

07.03.2018

HCPNVP No. 315-P/2016.

Present: -

Mr. Mukhtiar Ahmad Maneri, advocate for the
* petitioner. .
i Mr. Kifayatullah Khan, DAG for Federatlion

!aiongwith Co-Focal Person Mr. Junaid Alam,

' Research Officer-1l, Home & Tribal Affairs
Department.

*Mr. Wagar Ahmad Khan, AAG for the official

i ‘respondents. ‘ '

WAQAR AHMAD SETH J;- When the case was iaken

up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner at the very
|

out sét stated at the bar ‘that detenue Israr Ahmad has

re,achéd home safe and sound; therefore, the petition in
/

;hand has become infructuous. Hence dismissed as such.

LT
JUSGE
/
L
v
JUDGE

‘ 7/ pat ' /‘/,9"'/ -
| ANNOUNCED OZ/ g

"™
\'}\ C Ol'j/h:":
i

™ I
ORDER OR O‘I'HER PROCEEDINGS WITH SIGNATURE OF JUDGE OR MM;:STK 5 THﬂ' or ’F’)\mw on
. K

o7.53.2015 ,/%/ ot Tt

Aamir Bashlr Awsn, Court Secrelary.
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Israr Ahmad (Detenu),

|
Through; IR W
His Father Siyah Hosh, R/o Mohallah Mir Ahmad K e!,‘ N
Vlllage Saleem Khan, Tehsil & District Swabi \i““

Versus.
N 1_”_.:;3'Superintendent Jail, Peshawar, Jail Road Peshawar.

2. Station House Cfficer, CTD (Counter Terrorism Department)
_Sharki, Khyber Road, Peshawar.

3. Deputy Inspector General of Palice, Peshawar
Civil Lmes Peshawar

4. Statron House Officer, CTD (Counter Terrorism Departmeht) Mardan

t

5. Deputy inspector General of Police, Mardan Division, Mardan.

6. Station House Officer, PS; Swabi. ' g _

e

"7, Inspector General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police,  Fus v~
Civil Lines, Peshawar

. -

© 8. Government uf Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Through Secretary
Home & Tribal Affairs, Civil Secretanat Peshawar.

.......................................................................... Rf:spondents

WRIT r'f’ET!TP’JN (HABEAUS CORPUS PET!'HON) UNDER

Kinylrer, REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN, 1973, READ WITH ALL OTHER
PB; o e ENABLING PROVISIONS OF LAWS FOR PRODUCTION OF
DETENUE_NAVELY ISRAR AHMAD, REAL SOM OF SIYAH
HOSH BEFORE THIS HONORABLE COURT WHO IS N

iLLEGAL CUSTODY / CONFINEMENT OF THE RESF ONDF’\ITS

RESPECTFULLY SHEW.ETH -

Having no alternate and efficacious remedy, the petitioner knock the
door of this honorable court on inter alia the following facts and grounds:
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHA WAR

S 7

ORDER SHEET

Order or others Proceedings with Signature of Judge
Proceedings
1 2
17.03.2016 | W.P No.315-P/2016
Present:

Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri, Advocate, for
the petitioner. '

. Mr. Muhammiad Sohail, Assistant A.G
wongwith Kashif Rasheed KFan, Assistant
Suptd Jail and Muhanimad Siraj, HC.

Tk ki dkkkok
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| Register which shows that the petitioner/detenue has

been 1'eleased from jail on 21.06.2016. ‘Adjourned to

06.04.2016.

Latter produced copy of Exact Release
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‘/T | IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH (JOURT PESHAW/—\R
o o Writ Petition (H.C.P)No. _3 /S ~ P /2015
S S S ol
Ser A Israr Ahmad (Detenu), ,""; o
b0 LN Through;
2 N His f"lthor Siyah Hosh, R/o Mohallah Mir Ahm’ld KQ {"“ e
v Villawge Sodeen Kl Tehail & District Swabi ..\t . ch
........................................................................ \ £
\ ' \;.
N o Versus.
) V4 |
S \/1 Superintendent Jail, Peshawar, Jail Road Peshawar.
= T
(x/\ 2.”Station House Officer, CTD (Counter Terrorism Department),
" Sharki, Khyber Road, Peshawar.
3 3. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Peshawar:
7 Civil Lines Peshawar.
&_ / 4. Station House Officer, CTD (Counter Terrorism Department) Mardan,
/ 5. Deputy Inspector General of Pélice, Mardan Division, Mardan.
6. Station House Officer, PS; Swabi. v
L \_//
1nspector General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police, - v -®
/ Civil Lines, Peshawar.
/ . Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Through Secretary
4 Home & Tribal Affairs, Civil Se/cfretanat Peshawar.
u»{ / itk /}C/’c’fd’x 70 { /{;""’/(C’O/ 72 spondent
e ﬂ\ Hinsty  Defreestbrople il degteesp, Geatr Jf Grrly o
L /o NLM//7OVE {,&M(ﬁ’ //"/VJ/U 4/(,) a’// /7/ t//m/ | &,//,1 o [l
H L WRIT/ PETITION (HABEAUS CORPUS PETITION) UNDER
L'l”_ ARTICLE 199 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE ISLAMIC
' REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN, 1973, READ WITH . ALL OTHER
ENABLING PROVISIONS OF LAWS FOR PRODUCTION OF
DETENUE NAMELY ISRAR AHMAD, REAL SON OF SIYAH
HOSH BEFORE THIS HONORABLE COURT WHO IS IN | ,
). ILLEGAL CUSTODY / CONFINEMENT OF THE RESPONDENTS. \‘\.\
FTLED TORAY \.
Depuil Pavsiin RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:-

28 Jail zitia

Having no alternate and efficacious remedy, the petitior;er knock the
door of this honorable court on inter alia the following facts and grounds;
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HIGH ¢ URT, PESE .4 WAR
FORM O ORDER SHEET

........................

| Scrial No. of Date of Order of
Crder of Proceedings
Proceedings

Order or other Procecdings with Signature of Judge.

] 2

3

CM.No.699-P/2076 int W.P.No.31 S5-B2016

Present: My Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri, Advocatc
for the petitioner.

ks ok
Though the main writ petition should have been
fixed for hearin:g today but instant C.M, which has
already been disposed of vidé order dated 06.04.201 6,
has been fixed. T hi‘s nﬁ;také appears to be clerical in

hature and owes its origin to inadvertence. Since the

e
fresh order thercon. | R

2. . The learned counsel for the petitioner requests

for 1mpleadment of Ministries of Defence and Interior

request seems to be genuinc hence, accepted. The
office is directed to unp[cad the aiowsaxd Mxmstues

L . Llnough their respective Secretaries in the array of

in the main writ pmtlon being neces ssary party. The

C.M has alreq wly been dispowd ofy there is no need ol 6 -
)* )

™
e .




Q.éo

Lespondents wﬁh red- ink. Mr, Musanat Ullah Khan

the Ieamed Duputy Attomey General, present ; in Coux“c

( I connection with some other mattels accepts not:ce
of this case, who is directed to submit the replies on |

behalf of the aforesajd added respondents SO as to

e E——

reach this Coupt within twenty days. The main writ

petition to come up for further proceedings before the

Additiona] Registrar @ udicial) on 23.06.2016.
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET oo

Creder of

Seriat No. of

Date of Order of
Procecdings

Procecd ingg

Qreder or othier Pracecdings with Siguature of Judge,

]

-3
)

23.06.2016

Wrir Petition (HOP) No, I{5-P2016

Present: Mr. Mukhitar Ahmad Maneri, Advocate,
alongwith father of the petitioner-
detenue,

Midu m.,.md Jan, Addl. AQG,
for the officials of Provincial Govt:

Mr. Musarraiullah Khan, DAG,
for the Federation, r ’: B

w*&***‘

The father of the petitioner, present in Court,
submitted at the bar that on 14" instant, he was
mfozmed by:a puéon that his son, the petitioner-
detenu, is presently confine d in C.T.D, D.I. Khan, as
he also remained there .1!0:10\\';[!1 fim, who has sent
message to him not4o pay any amount to anyone and
('.his\. contleman also wld him that he should not
diselose about this meer g 1o anyone as his life \'v.ould
be at high risk. in t"his view of the matter,‘ toth the
Law Officers, p:(,ac,xﬁ in Court, are dirceted to submit

their respective wrilten replics alongwith relevant

Exnminaor
Pocravenr iy CTomt shonswanr
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record S0 ay to reach this Court within -a. fortnight

.

E positively. Adjourn (o 19.07.2016
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR.

'

FORM ‘Af

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
..No. Date of .1 Order or other Proceedings with signature of<_1
order the Judge '
1 2 3
19.7.2016.

W.P.(HICP) No.315-P/2016. ,
. ’ : )
Present: Mr.Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri, Advocate for the

petitioner.

Mian Arshad Jan, AAG for the official
respondents.

- Mr.Kifayatullah, DAG for the Federation.

——

The worthy DAG Mr.Musarratullah is not
before us. He is stated to be indisposed. Mr.Kifayatullal,
the worthy DAG present in Court states that he will be

available after 24" instant. Adjourned to 26.7.2016.
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ORDER SHEET

Order or other Proceeding: with Si gnature of Judge or

Serial No. of Crder | Date of Order that of
or Praceedings or Proceedings | parties or counsel where 1 CESN Ay '
1 2 ‘ 3

26.7.2016
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WP (T1CP) No. 315-/2016.

Present:

Mr, Mubkhtar Ahmad Maneri.
Advocate lor the petitioner.

Mr. \\-’zlqzn'.f\hmad Khan, AAG for
official respondents.

Mr. Musarrat Ullah, DAG for the
Federation.

Fgckon L >
Latter seeks time to submil the

requisite reply. May, do so within a week time

positively.
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Courtof......

Case NOwvevevreernnnnnnns

HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

PN+ T

| Serial No. of { Date of Order of Ovder or othei Proceedings with Signature of Judge.
Order of Proceedings ‘
Proceedings

1

2

-
2

02.02.2016

Writ Petition No.315-P/2016

Present: Mr Mukhtar Ahmad I\aanen Advocate
for the petitioner.

Kk
Call for the comments of respondent No.1 so as
to reach this Court within a fortnight positivelly.

Adjourn to 17" instant.
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET

aswervese o.‘n--oo-o-ooonoocoo.o-o.--oo

Court of..oeeeeeses

URTUURUTURIN s 3 PRPPP

C2a5e NOueereraaeecuonnenennes

Senal No. of
“\ Order of

Date of Order of Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge.

Proceedings

Procccdmos

1

2 3

17.02.2016 | Wit Petition (HCP) No.315-P/201 6

Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Present:

Mr. Omar Farooq Adam, Addl. AG,
for the respondents.

sekdihk

Let respondent No.1 be put on notice to appear

relevant record for

alongwith  the

in person

03.03.2016. In the meantimé, written replies be asked

from respondents No.

-

within ten days. Adjourn. -
55 AR, oz ST
CHEIEF JUSTICE
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7 & § so as to reach this Court
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Mr. Rab Nawaz Khan, AAG

alongwith Masud-ur-Rehman,
Superintendent  Jail, Peshawar for
respondents.

As per report of the Superintendent
Central Jail, Peshawar, the c_lctenuc was lodged in Jail,
in‘case FIR No.96 dated 20.11.2015, rpgistered under
Sections 5-ExP/15-AA/7-ATA, PS, CTD, Peshawar.
He was released from jail §n bail on 21.1.2016 and 1s
no more confined. Whereas, counsel for petitioner very
carnestly submitted that neither petitioner has been
released nor has. been scnt. outside the premises of jail.
In the circumstances, let respondents No.d, 7 & § be put
on notice to explain their p(;silion and submit their

report within ten days regarding his whereabouts.

Aclloumcd to 17.3.2016.
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET G
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Date of order Order or other ptocccdm«s with signature of h_xd e or,, N
or proceedings | Magistrate and that of parties or counsel whcre,n ccssary~ 2
?... 3. R N/ E .
AN
03.03.2016 | WP N0.315-P/2016. RSN
) “'/. R
Present: Mr. Mukhtar  Ahmad Manerx,
Advocate, Advocate for petitioner.
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DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICLE (MALE) SWABI
(Oftice phone & Fux No 0938280239, emis_swubiidyahoo.com)

“Draily Expicss and "Daily Aaj Peshawie dated 25.02.2017

NOTIFICATION.

. WIEREAS Mulsrar Ahmad, Qari Govi: 1igh School No.2
Suleem Khan (Swabi) VPO Sulcem Khan Tehsil & District Swabi was procecded against
under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules

2001 on account of his willful and un-authorized abscnce from duty w.e.l. 18.07.2015-

and was directed (o resume duty by the Headmaster concerned vide his No.535 dated
16.01.2017, but he failed to resume his duty.

AND WHEREAS absentee nolice was served upon the
accused official Mr.Israr Ahmad, Qari Govt: High School No.2 Saleem Khan (Swabi)
VPO Sulcem Khan Tehsil & District Swabi through News Papers "Daily Express and
"Daily Aaj Peshawar” daled 25.02.2017 to resume duty with in 15 days but he remained
absent and did not report lor duty in response to the ubove absence nolice.

i AND WHEREAS the competent authority i.e the DEOQ
(Male) Swabi after having considered the charges and evidence on record is of (he view
that the charges of willful and un-authorized absence from duly against the accused have

_ been proved.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exereise of the powers conferred
under Scetion 3 h (i) of the Khyber Pakhtenkliwa Removal rom service under
(Efficicncy & Disciplinary) Rules 2011, the conmpelent aullinrity is pleased to impose the
major penalty of removal from service upon Mudsrar Ahmad, Qari Govt: High School
No.2 Saleem Khan (Swabi) VPO Saleem Khan Telsil & District Swabi with immediate
clfect. The period of his absence from duty w e.f. 18.07.2015 till the issuance of this
order be treafed as un-authorized absence from duty viith out pay.

(JEHAN MUHAMMAD)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

el ' (MALE)SWABI
AN . . (’l e
Endst:No! File/ Remaoval from service dated Swabi the;- * 2017,

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and n/action to the:-

District Accounts Officer, Swabi.

District Mounitoring Officer, Swabi, N AV

lk.i' [
- Headmaster Govt: Iigh School No.2 gutu 1k (Swabi).
Mr.[srar Ahmad, Quri Gove: High School No.2 Saleem Khan (Swabi) VPO.
Satcem Khan Tehsil & District Swabi (Under Registered cover).

U WY e

Director Elemeatary and Sceondary Education Khyber Pukhtunkhwa | Peshawar,

i
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. evidence is found against him,
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COURTY MATTA(SWAT) ATEE NTINL
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PP for the stdte present. . , :
Record of the cas *’f;cmscd. The case in hand pertaining to FIR No. 65 :
Gated: 18-()7-201§ -f PS CTD Mardan Ilegion has been submitted by the’ :
prosecution for pr(ycccdings Ws 512 Cr.PC against accused Javeed alias Zaarar s/o
Noor Zada and nine other accused named in column No. 02 of complete Challan '
including accused Israr Ahmad s/o Siyah Hosh. Later or

apainst accused  fsrar Ahmad  was

1 supplementary Challan
forwarded  with  the recommendation to
discharge him. Perusal of entire record of the case shows that there is absolutely
no cvidence with the prosceution in support of charge against this accused. As
such, this court agrees with the opinion of leamned PP for the state that it is not a
e case for prosecution olaccused Israe Ahmad named i supplementary Chullan
and trial of accused would be just a wastage of the time of the court. 'Accordingly,: -
accused named above is discharged in the case, As the accused is oh bail, his bail =+ .
bonds are cancelled and his surctics are dischzgrged. However, if at any stage some o

the case may be restored for trial of acéused upon
the request of prosecution,

PW Sher Nazir Khan s/0 Sher Afzal Khan present and examined as :PW';DI
feiinst shsconding nccused. Learned PP for the State abuandoned PW Misbahullah

bCINg repetiion of PW-1 Sher Nazir Khapz(gt{irs are not in attendance. -
Remaining PWs be summoned for evidence on 07-04%20156.

Aomey Nazir Bhatti
Judge Anti-Terrorism Court Matta (Swat)

. ‘ L ‘ , at Central Prison Mardan ,
770 )—:f) v
J
. -. ‘ - . ) ~
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v L DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY

L T

o / EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Wy e e e - -

NOTIFICATION.,

I. WHEREAS, Mr. Israr Ahmad Qari GHS No.2 Saleem Khan District Swabi
proceeded under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency &
Disciplinary) Rules, 2011 for charges of willful absence from official duty wel
01.09.2013 : : -

o

AND WEHEREAS, the teacher concerncd lodged an appeal o the appellate
authority against his removal from ser\}iée on 04.12.2017, the same appeal was sent
to DEO (M) Swabi for comments on-08.12.2018, the DEO(M)Swabi submitted his
comments to this office on 30.1272018 with the remarks that his son is in police :
custody and has links with local Taliban. - . ;

)

AND WHERE AS still, on the direction of the worth Director (E&SE) enquire ihe
case through Assistant Director (House hold survey). The enquiry officer cnquire ;
the matter and recommended the following;:-

@ Under the rules he is entitled to perform the duty therefore he may be
re-instated.

b.  The police custody period which is one year five months and Eight days

(05.08.2015 10 21.11.2017) will be considered as leave without pay. ‘ _ |

4. AND WHEREAS, the competent authority Director Elemezn-ary ‘and Secondary

Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) after, being compete{xt . ali'thority, having

considered the charges and evidence on record, is of the view thét charges of wilful
absence against accused teacher have not been proved true.

w

NOW THEREFORE, in exercise of powers conferred under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules-2011 the appellate authority has decided
| . to Accept the Appeal of Mr. Israr Ahmad Qari GHS No.2 Saleem Khan District
Swabi and he is herby Re-instated into Service with immediate effect and absent
period w.e.f05.08.2015 to 21.11.2017 shall be treated as leave without pay.

%ge DIRECTOR.
Endst: No. | > /F No. 162/KC/Appeal of PST(M)Qeneral‘ﬁated Peshawar the gq[ 5/’ /2018.

- . Copy forwarded for information and necessary =ction to the:-

%

District Education Officer (M) Swabi w/r to his No.14361 dated 30.12.2018.
Teacher concerned. : ;
P/A to Director E&SE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa; Peshawar.

' . Dél- irector ( J%
S Elementary & Sccondary «duy

L J;/hybér Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.’

Lo PO —

Master File.

Loen T
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OFF!CE OF THE DISTRICT FDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) SWABI

Email address: eml.,_swaanyahoc com Ph, & Fax No 0938-280239
: ! l

B

‘RE-INSTATEMENT. S 5

Director E&S Educatlon Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawarv;de Notification No. 1578-80/ ' [ s
Dated Pesnawar the 10/05/2018 Mr. Israr Ahmad Qari of GHS No 2 Saleem Khan Swabi 1

is hereby re] mstated into service with |mmed|ate ‘effecti.e 10 03_[201 against the

vacant

service.

into Extra Qrdinary Leave without pay under rule 12 (3) of revised leave rules 1981. ' L

Note:

D o

3.

Endst: N

: Consequent upon acceptancé'of the appeal by the competent authority i.e

Qari (BPS-12) post at Govt. High School Swabl in the{best interest of public ! S

[}

L2 )

The absence period w.e.f 05/58/2015 to 09/05/2018 is hereby converted

Charge reports should be submttte(‘ to all concerne F
Entry to this effect should be made in his S/Book & Leave account.

No T.A/D. A is allowed. . : ' , .
. | . k]

JEHANGIR KHAN
DISTRICT.EDUCATION OFFICER -
‘, o (MALE) SWABI S

é?érﬂ Dated ///3/] /2018

Copy forwarded to the:
1. Director E&SE Khybe" Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
5 District Accounts Officer Swabi.

3. District Monitoring Officer Swabi.
4. Principal/Head Master Concerned.
5. Teacher concerned. -

TION OBFICER
ABl

{
1
1

|
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i
%
1
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Dated: 04-12-2017

H o

The Director Education,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Dear Sir;

SUB: Departmental Appeal aqgainst Notification bearing
Endst: No.2280-84/File/Removal from Service, Dated
Swabi, the 24/03/2017, communicated on 22-11-2017.

Respected Sir;

1.

| am taw abiding- citizen of Pakistan and was performing my duties as Qari

(BPS- ) at Government High School No.2, Saleem Khan, District Swabi vide . -

my appointment order dated /4./2.20// and service book. (Copies
attached for ready reference) |

That | was performing my duties to the entire satisfaction of high ups and
there was no complaint from any quarters of whatsoever nature as such

enjoying an unblemished service and track record.

That | along with my father Professor (Rtd.) Hafiz Siyah Hosh, were going to
Swabi on 5™ August, 2015 at 1100 Hours when intercepted by the local police
of Police Station, Swabi on main Saleem Khan Swabi Road and started
interrogation and later on told my old aged father to hand over myself and as
per their-contention | have allegedly some links with banned outfits and after

completion of interrogation process, they (police) will release me.

Since my arrest | was in illega!l confinement of the police while my parents
were running from pillar to post in order to inquire my whereabouts and in the -
same manner | too was not allowed to contact my parents hence suffered lots
of agonies at the hands of local police as well as Counter Terrorism

Department of Police at Mardan and Peshawar.

That in the meantime my old aged father informed Headmaster/Principal of
my School after termination of summer vacations regarding my illegal custody
vide application dated 07/09/2017 addressed to the Headmaster Govt: High
School, No.2, Saleem Khan,ASwa;bi in reply whereof, the Headmaster of GHS
No.2, Saléem Khan vide his letter bearing Endst: No. 364-G, dated
08/09/2015 on the subject of Absence from duties was addressed to me for
my absence and all these facts were in the knowledge of DEO, Education,
Swabi that since | was languishing behind the bar as per correspon.dence.

(Copies of applications are attached for ready reference.)




V

»*

) b\ 8. That my father remalned stuck in my search and also in correspondence with
the School and District Education Officer, Swabi while the concerned officials
were insisting for my attendance but due to the facts and cnrcumstances of my

7‘“‘7“?;.:.5:""12"7‘“ FLART I A
¥
T

case | could not be able to report my school as such | was suspended from
" service and the suspension orders were extended time to time vide letters etc
of my father on my behalf and reply of the department thereof. (Copies are

attached for ready reference).

4 | 7. That it is pertinent to note here that since my arrest by the local police my
father is continuously remained in contact with my school and EDO but it is
astonishing to mention here that none of the correspondence or letter is
addressed at my home address and all the correspondences have been
made by the School with its own School and EDO concerned which speaks

volumes about the efficiency of my school as well as the office of the EDO.

8. That it is also evident from the record that when applied for post arrest bail at
Anti-Terrorism Court at Mardan, the learned Court of ATC, Mardan enlarged
me on bail and in the same manner | was roped in another false, concocted
and fictitious case by the Counter Terrorism Department of Police at
Peshawar and when | applied for post arrest bail, the learned ATC, Peshawar

': ‘ also enlarged me on bail vide FIRs and Bail Orders of the courts. (Copies of

FIRs and Bail orders are attached for ready reference)

’ 9. That when my late father took both orders of the ATC, Peshawar and Mardan
i to the Central Prison Peshawar where | was confined, the same orders were
flouted by the Officials of Central Prison Peshawar and | was handed over to
another agency, and all this has been done off the record, hence | could nof

be able to give my arrival report in my school.

F 10.  That the moment | was handed over to another agency, my father was again
| remained stuck in my search and was again running from pillar to post but all
;: his efforts gone in vain, hence filed a Habeas Corpus / Writ Petition before the
B Honorable Peshawar High Court at Peshawar vide WP.No.315-P/2016,
Titled Israr Ahmad (Detenue) Through His Father Siyah' Hosh Vs.
Superintendent Jail, Peshawak & Others. The facts and circumstances

‘narrated / mentioned therein are self-explanatory and the same may be

- R e o ST R RS S SPA

treated as integral part of my this appeal as the same could not be
reproduced here for the sake of brevity in order to avoid repetition. (Copies of
writ petition and some order sheets are attached for ready reference).

| 11.  That as and when | got released by the police, | then and there approached
i my school i.e. GHS, No.2 Saleem Khan, District Swabi and filed an
application dated 2[[2/[&012 regarding my Arrival Report whereby vide

2 *
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<"§ . Notification bearing Endst: No.2280-84/File/Removal from Service, Dated
Swabi, the 24/03/2017, commumcated me on 22- 11-2017 hence thls‘

appeal on inter alia the following grounds;

GROUNDS :-

a. That the impugned notification Notification bearing Endst: N0.2280-
84/File/Removal from Service, Dated Swabi, the 24/03/2017, communicated me

on 22-11-2017 is against law and-facts, hence liable to be set aside. -

b. That since my arrest till release by the police the entire episode is in the
knowledge of GHS No.2, Saleem Khan and District Education Officer (Male),
Swabi, hence the impugned notification in respect of removal from service ‘is

against the law and liable to be cancelled.

c. That it is sorry state of affairs that my old aged father has continuously been
pursuing my cases at different forums i.e. Anti-Terrorism Courts at Mardan and
Peshawar, Peshawar High Court, GHS No.2 Saleem Khan and District Education
Office (Male), Swabi and the depértment wés kind enough to extend my -
suspension from time to time but even then the impugned order of removal has

been passed which has never been communicated on my home address.

d. That even the entire correspondences or letters has been oommunidated to my
School i.e. GHS No.2, Saleem Khan and none of the letter or correspondences
has ever been made or addressed on my home address, hence the removal from

my service order is passed on my back without intimation to my home.

e. That even the writ petition i.e. Habeas Corpus Petition was filed by my old aged
father in the Honorable Peshawar High Court at Peshawar which is still pending
adjudication as no date has yet been fixed while the relevant record in respect of

| further proceedings or disposal will be produced before your good-seif.

f. That my absence from service was neither intentional nor in my control and the
‘ same was beyond my control, hence the thing which was beyond my contrdl was
: very much brought in the kind notice of School and EDO but even then the
extreme step of removal from service was passed which order is liable to be

cancelled and | may be reinstated in service with all back benefits.

g. That my appeal is very much in time as the removal order has been

communicated ma on 22/11/2017.

h. That the appellant be aliowed raise further grounds at the time of hearing of this

appeal, hence this appeal Wifh the following prayer;




It is, therefore, respectfully prayed that on accepténce of my this '
department appeal, the impugned Notification bearing ‘rE‘nds.t:, No.2280- .
84/File/Removal from Service, Dated Swabi, the 24/03/2017, communicated
" me on 22-11-2017 may kindly be cancelled and set aside and | may please be

reinstated in service with all back benefits.

Any other relief deems fit e_md proper may also be granted.

With kind regards W

3,?
4

Israr Ahmad, S/o Prof: (Ret) Haﬁz Siyah Hosh,

- Qari (BPS-  )GHS No.2, Saleem Khan, District Swabi
R/o Mohallah Mir Ahmad Khel, VPO, Saleem Khan,
District Swabi.
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No. o0 Pued Swabithe, XS 71 01y
i
: To,
E_ : The [eadmaster, o ‘
GIHS No2 Saleem Khan (Swmx) : '
[ " Subject: Arrival Report.
L Menio:
|
! : - Reference your letier No.675 dated 22.11.2017 on the subject noted u!'m\‘fq:._
}1. . ) . ‘ B
[ [tis to inform you that the concerned teacher Mr. Israr Ahmad Quari of )
I . H
P L your schoo[ has been removed from service afler the fulfillment ol all codat ['onmuli!ius -
| :
§ and now he is not employce of ducation I)chu[mun S0 he may be mloun\.d o
accordingly. . SR
EEncls: Serviee Book ' I ' ’,’
—C A e
DISTRIC l EDUCATION O¥FICE l\,‘._’.', L
(MALE) SWaBE ¢
L . Y
: SR
'Bndst:No. - [ARQ o ' o
' C‘op\ of the above s forwarded o Mo, Israr Ahmad 15x- Qau GHSNo2 " =
i
Salcem Khan (VPO S.llu.m Khan Tehsil & District b\\xbl) Vi A P
’ i o
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' VAKALATNAMA

| IN THE Km@, QJ(%AW jc%wu_%/gwﬁ

Suit
Application
Appeal .
Case No. ) cf 201 6)
Execution ,
Writ Petition:
) . Plaintiffs
9 ﬁg /Q Applicants
’S f 2l Tl wng // Appellants
' Decrece
_ Holders -
VERSUS .
_— Defendants
. \ Opponents .
{ N £
\D% f—@&a/ éq%’s { ,X aY3 Respondents. J
- Judgment '

Debtors

I/We <::);§«/zbv/ 6%;%ivvpafi€ , the #41&Lé/éﬁabw4/f"wuthe above g
7

Q@,u/c,t @gé)é do hereby appoint MR MUKHTAR AHMAD MANERI, i

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT, to appear and act for me/us in the above mentioned

proceedings and to conduct, prosecute and/or defend and/or compromise the

same and any other proceedings that may arise out of or be connected' with

o “ !

the same, with full power and authority to sign ali necessary; pieadings,
petitions, applications papers and documents, to pay all proper fees'and costs,
to file and withdraw all documents and to apply for and receive payment of all
moneys that may be or become due and payable to me/us during the course or
after the completion or conclusion of the said proceedings, and to settle,

. . . . /
compromise or to withdraw the said proceedings. - 7/{‘

) i
\\Q,.@‘%
Signature
Received on J({/*’K/Lf from A %Z); :M e

Accepted /\/\/

MUKHTAR AHMAD MANERI.
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Office # 24-A, Nasir Mansion,
2-Railway Ruad, Shoba Bazaar,
Peshawar Cantt: Reg. # bc-11-1744
Off: 091-2214385,Mub: 0333-215-6006
Emall mukhtaradvocate@vahoo.com
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o
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Service Appeal No.803/2018

P

BLFORI: IHE KHYBER PAKHTU NKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

Mr.Israr Ahmad, Qari, GHS No.2 Salim Khan Tehsil & District_ Swabi ..Appellant

VERSUS

Director E&SEd Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar -

- Dy Director E&SEd Khyber Pakhtunlhwa, Pe%hawar
District Education Officer(Male) Swabi

‘ Secretary E&SEd Khybér Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

S SN Respondents
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' Serwce Appeal No 803/ 2018

- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
- PESHAWAR.

Mr.Israr Ahmad, Qari, GHS No.2 Salim Khan Tehsil & District Swabi ..Appellant

W N =

VERSUS o

Director E&SEd Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Dy Director E&SEd Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
District Education Officer(Male) Swabi

) Secretary E&SEd Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar ‘ '
N ceeenes Respondents

'

. PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS 01 TO 04 -

' Respectfully Sheweth,

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

1.

2.

(98]

e B

That there is no departmental appeal ﬁ]ed against the impugned order, hence not

" maintainable

That departmental, appeal is not availed , so the appeal in the tr1bunal is not
maintainable.

That the departmental appeal and Service appeal are badly t1me barred, hence the |

_ instant appeal is not maintainable.
~ That the Appellant has no locus standi or cause of action to file the instant Appeal

That the Appellant has not come to the Tribunal with clean hands.

- That the Appellant concealed the material facts from the Honourable Tribunal.

That the Appellant has filed the instant Appeal just to pressurize the respondents.
That the-Appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.
That, the Appeal is not maintainable in the present form and also in the-present -
circumstances of the issue.

Facts.

That the para relates to the appomtment of the appellant o : !

Incorrect, hence denied. His Father Mr.Siya Hosh in his wrltten statement dated .

:07.09.2015 bluntly confessed that Mr.Hafiz Israr Ahmad was in Police custody due

to his links with local Taliban. This shows his service was. blemished, spotted &

. off tracked, because he violated Government servants conduct rules, 1987, which
_ amounts misconduct, : _ !

That the para relates to his arrest,custody He did not inform the department well in
time which was mandatory for the appéllant being a Government servant.

As per Govt:of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa conduct rules, 1987 rule, 20 " Report by Govt:
servant in case of his involvement in a criminal case , if a govt: servants is involved
as an accused in a criminal case, he shall bring the facts of such involvement or
convection as the case may be to the notize of the head of the office or department‘
immediately or if he is arrested and released on bail, soon after such release”
Failure of the Civil Servant to do the same would divest him of a right.

- That the department was kept un-aware of this episode of the story and no role to
play. :




'10.

11;

12

13.

That this para shows and strengthens the version that the appellant committed
violation of the rule 20 of Government servants conduct rules, 1987.
The appellant showed no cogent reason why he was behind the bar? -

That in absence of a cogent reason and violation of concerned rules the DEO (Male)

- Swabi rightly initiated disciplinary action and removed him from service -under
- existing E & D rules. All the codal formalities had been observed i in the removal

from service of the appellant ' " o

That the Father of the apph(,ant admits frequently that he was in contact with the
school after his son's arrest and his absence from school. How can he refuse the
receipt of absence notice issued to his absent son, by the school.

When the father was in frequent contacts with the school, why could not he mform '
the school in time through a written request.

Furthermore, the appellant did not avail the remedy of depaﬂmental appeal agamst

" the impugned order. So the appeal in the tribunal is not maintainable. Same is
- reported in PLJ 1991 Trc (Service)153,1992 PLC (CS)666 1994 PLC (CS) 1262,606. .

This para relates to his conduct and the accusation detaii inAthe court of law where
the department was kept ignorant of every thing happening there with the appellant.

. It was the fault of the appellant. Violating concerned rule of Government Servant

conduct ru‘Ie‘ 1987, divest him from any leniency in his.case.
That the pafa does not relate to the department.

That ,this; para éiso does not relate to the department.-
Incorrect, hence denied. The removal order issued dated 24.03. 201 7 was sent to him

on the same day at home address under register cover.
It is quite ludicrous that the removal order issued dated 24.03.2017 communicated

. to him dated 22.11.2017. The distance between his residence and the main office is

about 06 kilometers and according to the appellant's father he was in-a continuous
contact with all concerned in his son's case under consideration. _
The statement of the appellant that the' removal from service was so late
communicated to him clearly nega‘es his previous statements as per para 5, 6 7 of

" the facts.”

“Incorrect, -hence denied. He did not file any departmental appeal against the

impugned order dated 10.05.2018. The departmental appeal he claims having date
04.12.2017. On the basis of that departmental appeal the impugned order of re-
1nstatement was issued, the appellant accepted the said order with out any agitation
and fook over charge. If he would have not took over charge and filed the service
appeal , then the appeal dated 04.12.2017 would be considered departmental appeal.
There is nothing on record, that a departmental appeal against the impugned
order exists any where.

" When departmental appeal was not availed, so the appeal in the trlbunaf is not

maintainable". Same is reported in PLJ 1991 Tr L(Servwe) 153;1992 PLC(CS) 666
1994 PLC (CS) 1262,606.

Incorrect, hence demcd The reinstatement order has already been issued dated

- 17.05.2018. The respondent No.3 issued order in the light of settled law, that there is
. no work, there is no pay.

DEO(M) Swabi in the present case was a competent authority and it was hlS "
discretionary powers to convert the absence period into E.O.L without pay. The

- violation of the concerned rules of the Government servants of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa conduct rules 1987 by the appellant divest him from such right.




It is settled law that delegated hugatlon can not be given retrospectwe effect.

14.  Incorrect, hence denied. The appellant had the remedy to file a departmental appeal
against the impugned order to the appellate authority which he did. not avail.’
Hence the appellant has no cause of action to file the instant belated service appeal.
The appellant has no cause of action to file the instant appeal and the appeal in hand
is liable to be dismissed on the followmg grounds . K

“Grounds:-

a. Incorrect, hence denied. T]le'.lmpngned order dated 10.05.2018 is in accordance with
. law, rules, policy and facts. :

. No departmental appeal against the 1mpugned order was ﬁled to the appellate =

authority. Hence the service appeal in the service tribunal is not maintainable.,

b. . Incorrect, hence denied. No‘illegality has been committed by the DEO(M) Swabi.
‘ Taking a lenient view, he was re-instated. He is not entitled for any back beneﬁts
1
c. Incorrect, hence denied. No departmental appeal has been hled against the
1mpugned order dated 10.05.2018. Furthermore, the entire eplsode was not brought
in the knowledge of respondents before this service appeal His claim of
departmental appeal seems ludicrous and baseless. He is playing h1de & seek with
- the respondents and trying to lead the department by its nose. Fact of the miatter is,
_he is not entitled of back benefits at any rate. :

d. Incorrect, hence denied Aceording to his father, he was in close| contact with the

' department, but did not bother to 1nform the department about such like situation

" prior to this.

" Fluctuation in his statement as per para 11 of the facts that his removal order dated -
24.03.2017 was communicated to him on 22.11.2017 clearly shc ws firmnéss and

truth fullness of his statement.

- He did not file a departmental appea] against the 1rnpugned order, hence service
appeal is not malntamable

€. Incorrect, hence denied. As his father admits that he was in contin‘tllous contact with
the school and others shows that he has received all the information well in time and

could not submit any plau51ble reply for not having any substance fact about the
. case of hIS son. '

f. " Incorrect, hence denied. No departmental appeal filed against the 1mpugned order -
and the department ‘was kept ignorant of facts about the case. IR

g Incorrect hence den1ed The appellant violated the mandatory rule 20 of .

. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa conduct rule 1987 and thus) rlghtly removed
him from service. ' A
Despite of his restoration to his case still depr1ves h1m from gett ng back benefits

- due to violation of Government servants conduct rules, 1987. ' o

h. = Incorrect, hence denied. No departmental appeal against the impugned order dated
10.05.2018 has been filed. That is why, the .instant- service appeal is not
maintainable.

i. That the respondents be . allowed to raise further points/grounds at the time of

' hearmg of this appeal. ‘
; sad S
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In view of the above subm1531ons it is earnestly requested that| t the instant appeal
‘may very graciously be dismissed w1th cost. : '
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AFFIDAVIT |

We do ‘hcreby' solemnly affirm and de¢lare on oafh

that the contents of the para wise comments are true and correct|to the best of

~our knowledge and bellef nothing has been concealed from this|Honourable

Trlbunal

Distict Educktion Officer -
{Male) Swabi.- ' K




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service AppealNo. 803/2018

Israr Ahmad. ... ... Appeliant

Versus

Director E&SE& Others.................ciiii i, Respondents
REJOINDER TO THE COMMENTS OF RESPONDENS;

Respectfully Sheweth;

Rejoinder td Preliminary Legal Objections;

1.

That the contents of Paras Nos.1 & 2are wrong, hence denied. The appellant has
properly and validly preferred departmental appeal which has partially been
allowed by the‘departmental authority against which the appellant has knocked
the door of this honorable court.

That the contents of Para No. 3 are incorrect. There is no explanatlon as to how

the respective appeals of the appellant are time barred.

That the contents of Para No.4& 5are wrong and based on no reasons. The
appellant has got locus standi and cause of action. The contents are such which
makes no sense because the learned appellate authority has partially allowed his
departmental appeal. |

That the contents of Paras Nos. 6 to 9 are absolutely incorrect having no sense
as such denied. It is submitted that what facts are concealed by the answering
appellant and what type of pressure the appellant has ever tried to apply on the

respondents and that what has estopped the appellant and that why the appeal is
not malntalnable’> - -

REJOINDER TO REPLY ON FACTS

1. That para 1 needs no rejoinder.

2. That the contents of para 2 of comments are absolutely wrong, hence
denied. It is submitted that since the father of the appellant has written
an application in light of the allegations leveled against the appellant
and these were not the reality which could be substantiated from the
judgment of the learned Anti-Terforism Court Peshawar which has
acquitted the appellant from all charges while ATC Mardan has also
discharged the appellént as no evidence of whatsdéver has been
brought on record which could connect him with the alleged offence.
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3. That the contents of Paras 3 to 7 of comments are based on
disinformation, hence incorrect. It is submitted that the father of the
appellant has timely informed the .education department at
Swabiregarding his arrest by the local police and number of
applications are available on record as a result whereof the department
has extended his suspension from time to time. Secondly there were
summer vacations by the time the appellant was arrested in which there
was no need of informing the department but even then he has duly
reported the matter as stated abo{e as such the law quoted is not

“applicable on the appellant. The father of the appellant has quoted what
the police department alleged and he being an honest and law abiding
citizen, -did not conceal anything from the police and education
department. The appellant has properly availed the departmental
remedy against which he came before this honorable tribunal.
Furthermore the record speaks for itself.

4. That the contents of Para 8 to 11 are nothing but a concocted story,
hence denied. It is submitted that the respondent’s department wants to
pass the buck just to deny the rights of the appellants in a stereotyped
manner. The ATC Courts at Mardan and Peshawar has properly and
validly dilated upon all the allegétions against the appellant and
resultantly he was acquitted from all charges. In such a situation what
wrong has done by the appellant that on the one hand he was behind
the bars and facing trials while on the other hands just for the sake of

leveling allegations denying the rights of the appellant. Detailed reply is
given above as well.

5. That the contents of Paras Nos. 12 to 14 are again the repetition and
quoting of wrong case laws, hence vehemently denied. It issubmitted
that the appellant preferred departmental appealwhich was partially
accepted by reinstating him in service while back benefits were denied
against which the titled appeal was preferred which is self-explanatory.
It is submitted that he himself has never ever been absented himself
from performing his duties and in the prevailing circumstances, he was
picked by the local police and was kept behind the bar for quite long
time and suffered physical agonies andmental torture besides his
removal from service. Such being the position, the circumstances were

beyond his control. The department is very much empowered to grant

e - - bl




.+ departmental which was’ partially allowed against which the instant
| | appeal is preferred, hence the comments filed by the department are
_ liable to be rejected. 4

REJOINDER TO REPLY ON GROUNDS; ,
a. That contents of para “a” of comments is incorrect. It does not make a sense
that when any order is passed by the departmental authority, the same
cannot be appealed before the same authority as no one could be a Judge m'
his own- case as the same forum becomes functus officio,hence the appeal in

" hand has properly been preferred which is maintainable.

" b. The contents of Para “b” are incorrect. It is submitted that the departmental
authority has committed illegality by denying the back benefits.

c.. That the contents of Para “c" are repetltlon hence denied. departmental
~appeal is self-explanatory and the entire record is available with the
-_,qepartment but the department in order to save their skin, denying every fact

which is not warranted under the law for which the concerned officials of the

. department are liable to be proceeded under the rules by playing delaying
- tactics. .

.+ d. That the contents Para “d”, “e” & “f" are repetltlon and denied. Detailed reply
is given above.

e The contents of Para “g” to *I” are wrong and based on maneuvering the real
facts and ground. Detailed reply is given in the preceding paras. In addition it

s submitted that wrong provision of law is quoted as no violation has ever 2

. been committed by the appellant, hence the ‘comments of the department are %

" liable to be strike down by allowing the appeal of the appellant. :

It is, 'therefore prayed that on acceptance of this rejoihder the comments

_ " allowed as prayed for.

. - Peshawar. ‘ | )
Dated: 29-01-2019 ' |IsrarAhamd

(Appellant)
Through -

o | 0
o S : Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri
o , ' , Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan
» ' Peshawar.




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 803/2018

Israr Ahmad..............occevvniieeeee, SURTURRTTRPR Appellant '

~ Director E&SE & Others........ s . . .'.,Respondent's
- REJOINDER TO THE COMMENTS OF RESPONDENS;

AFFIDAVIT

| Israr Ahmad, S/o 'SiyaHosh R/o Village Saleerh Khan, District Swabi, do hereby

state on solemn affirmation that the contents of Rejoinder are true and correst to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Identified 'by me .

Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri

Advocate Supreme Court

Peshawar




